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MOUNGER REMODEL
4006 E MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

TITLE SHEET
PROJECT DATA

REVISIONS:

PLOT DATE:
8/8/2022

DRAWN BY:
JM

1. CODE COMPLIANCE: , PROPOSED PROPOSED LOT SIZE 36,116 SF PROPOSED SUBDIVIDED LOT SIZE 19,192 SF
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2018 IRC, 2018 IMC, 2018 IFGC, 2018 IFC, 2018 UPC, 2018 IPMC, 2020 NEC, 2018 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY > MEDIUM DWELLING UNIT: 6.0 CREDITS REQUIRED 0.5 52 WATER HEATING SYSTEM FLOOR AREA GFA THRESHOLD = 8,000SF GFA THRESHOLD 8,000 SF
DWELLING UNIT EXCEEDS 1,500 SQUARE FEET BUT IS LESS SHALL INCLUDE ENERGY
CONSERVATION CODE WITH WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS, 2009 ICC A117.1, AND WITH ALL LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, AND ) s CONDITIONED SPAC S GAS O
COVENANTS OF THE JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS BUILT. THAN 5,000 SQUARE FEET CONDITIONED SPACE. P;‘C\;gﬁ;g\/ﬁm R BASEMENT 851 SF PROPOSED GFA = 6431 SF PROPOSED GFA 6431 SF
PROPOSED %GFA COVERAGE =  17.8% PROPOSED %GFA COVERAGE 33.5%
2. DIMENSIONS: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSTONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF CREDITS OPTION DESCRIPTION HEATER WITH MIN UEF OF
DISCREPANCIES. IF WORK IS STARTED PRIOR TO NOTIFICATION, THE GENERAL AND SUBCONTRACTOR PROCEED AT THEIR OWN RISK. 0.80 MAIN FLOOR 1,964 SF
+/- OUTSIDE THE FACE OF FRAMING. INTERIOR PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUDS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SECOND FLOOR R 17.8% ’ % FOR SUBDIVIDED LOT
VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR WINDOWS, DOORS, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES PRIOR TO COMMITMENT | 0.5 13 VERTICAL FENESTRATION U =028 N OXI O U S WE E D R E M OV A L 2,043 SF OR 17.8% 33.5% FOR 8U 0
OF WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OF DIMENSIONAL TOLERANCES REQUIRED. FLOOR R-38 15 35 AIR-SOURCE CENTRALLY
SLAB ON GRADE R-10 DUCTED HEAT PUMP WITH 12'-16' OPEN AREA 102 SF
3. DOCUMENT REVIEW/VERIFICATION: CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT REGARDING ANY SUSPECTED ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR CHANGES ON 15 23 REDUCE TESTED AIR LEAKAGE TO 1.5 AIR CHANGES PER MINIMUM HSPF OF 11.0 PER MICC 19.02.020(F)(3)(D), ALL JAPANESE KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND REGULATED (+150%)
PLANS BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK HOUR MAX. AT 50 PASCALS CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, AND REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY 16' + OPEN AREA
. NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED, SHALL BE REMOVED FROM REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREAS (+200%) 490 SF
ALUEN O NSTALED | ESTIBUSHED PURSLANTTOSUSECTION ) OF THS SECTION NEW LANDSCHPIG
’ ’ ’ , - : SYSTEM W/ MIN. EFFICIENCY OF 0.75, 125 CFM QEES@E&E\ST c()%ls\l/-iv\l\vé\ﬁHNER' ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOME SHALL NOT INCORPORATE ANY WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON GARAGE 981 SF
: THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED. PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE
5. FURRING: PROVIDE FURRING AS REQUIRED TO CONCEAL MECHANICAL AND/OR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT IN FINISHED AREAS. FURRING | 05 41 ALL SUPPLY AND RETURN DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED ATTIC MACHINE, DRYER) SHALL BE < REQUIRED IF THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN INCREASED SLOPE INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE
NOT SHOWN ON PLANS SHALL BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SHALL BE DEEPLY BURRING IN CEILING INSULATION ENERGY STAR RATED. DRYER OR EROSION. TOTAL 6,431 SF
_ TO BE VENTLESS DRYER
6. GRADES: VERIFY ALL GRADES AND THEIR RELATIONSHIP TO THE BUILDING(S). MECH EQUIPMENT LOCATED OUTSIDE OF CONDITIONED SPACE, WITH MIN CEF RATING OF 5.2
, , MAX OF 10 LINER FEET OF RETURN DUCK AND 5 LINEAR FEET OF
L FLOORLINES: "FLOOR LINE" REFERS TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR TOP' OF WOOD SUBFLOOR. SUPPLY DUCT MAY BE OUSIDE THE DEEPLY BURIED INSULATION TOTAL CREDITS i} S H O RE LI N E I M P E RVI O U S VI C I N ITY M AP
8. REPETITIVE FEATURES: OFTEN DRAWN ONLY ONCE AND SHALL BE PROVIDED AS IF FULLY DRAWN. , . e ——————
DUCT LEAKAGE SHALL BE LIMITED TO 3 CFM PER 100 SQUARE 6 CREDITS - ' -
9. DOORS: DOORS NOT DIMENSIONALLY LOCATED SHALL BE 6" FROM STUD FACE TO EDGE OF DOOR, ROUGH OPENING OR CENTERED FEET OF CONDITIONED AREA MPERVIOUS IN 10% ZONE (NO STRUCTURES) IMPERVIOUS IN 30% ZONE (STRUCTURES ALLOWED):
BETWEEN WALLS AS SHOWN. - ' - = e inn Mercer Slough
AIR HANDLER(S) SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN CONDITIONED AREAOF ZONE: ~ 2,162.9 AREAOF ZONE: 21123 8F il el @ 2
10. WOOD MEMBERS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, AND/OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER: SPACE MAX IMPERVIOUS 10% 216 SF MAX IMPERVIOUS 30% 633.7 SF WOODRIDGE 2
TO BE PRESSURE TREATED, TYPICAL. PROVIDE PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE IF FINISH GRADE IS WITHIN 8", TYPICAL. > Aubrey =
EXISTING WOOD BOAT RAMP 1245 SF COVERED DECK 553.1 SF Davie Park Lther 2 :
1. FRAMING: BUILDING AREA P EXISTING STEPS 0SF (E) CONCRETE 625F e Burbank Park
ALL NEW INTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X4 @ 16" O.C., & ALL NEW EXTERIOR FRAME PARTITIONS TO BE 2X6 @ 16" 0.C., UNLESS , EXISTING CONCRETE PAD 16.9 SF (E) STEPS 68.5 SF Mercer Island )
OTHERWISE NOTED. VERIFY W/ STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C., AND ARE TO REMAIN. EXISTING DOCK 31.6 SF (E) HOUSE 4132 SF SE 24th § Park-&Ride l‘v
NEW INTERMEDIATE FRAMING AT EXTERIOR WOOD WALLS REQUIRES HEADERS INSULATED WITH A MIN. R-10 INSULATION. BASEMENT MAIN FLOOR SECOND HEATED BASEMENT OUTDOOR ATTACHED GRAND TOTAL D NEW SANDSET PAVERS 69.6 SF
FLOOR SUB-TOTAL MECH/ENTRY ROOM GARAGE { ToTAL 173 SF 90,
12. VENTILATION: VENT ALL BATHROOM FANS, LAUNDRY FANS, RANGE HOODS AND DRYERS TO OUTSIDE ATMOSPHERE. PROPOSED HOUSE SF. 298 SF 2150 SF 5250 SF 2900 SF 179 SF 817 SF 923 SF 6819SF TOTAL 763 SF (25.0%) MictanalRan ket
BATHROOM/UTILITY ROOM FANS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE ’ ’ ' : s P Y e TRy W o Beaux Arts 305 =
THROUGH SMOOTH, RIGID, NON-CORROSIVE METAL, 24 GA. DUCTWORK. FLEX DUCTING IS NOT ALLOWED. WSEC R402.4.1.2 REQUIRES THE / \ Mol ¥ Village o
DWELLING UNIT TO BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS HAVING AN AIR LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEEDING 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR. TESTING WMy
MUST BE CONDUCTED WITH A BLOWER DOOR AT A PRESSURE OF 0.2. NEW CONSTRUCTION MAY BE ISOLATED FROM EXISTING STRUCTURE LOT C OVE R AG E A N D H A RD S C AP E 1 %
FOR TESTING 8 P £ A (Ehita
=. "_.;E-||-||".-f'|.'v-"\ ) | .""_}I y .:-.. Fenter I-.r |
13. FLUES: FLUES TO BE LOCATED MINIMUM 2" FROM ALL COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. LOT COVERAGE HIGHEST EL: 112.5' - jod = 3 o) 2P\ f Bel
LOWEST EL: 18.0 = =
GROSS  |MAIN ROOF| COVERED |DRIVEWAY | GRAVEL | TOTALLOT | %LOT . = = (50 TMabilelHeadauarters b
14. DOWNSPOUTS: LOCATE NEW DOWNSPOUTS AS SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN, FLOOR PLANS & ELEVATIONS. =045 : . 2 viel atiQUariers
- LOTS.F. | STRUCT. [PATIO/DECK DRIVEWAY | COVERAGE | COVERAGE ELEVATION DIFFERENCE= 94.5 B = - 4 '
15. OTHER DOCUMENTATION: REFER TO STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 6116 SF 945 DIVIDED BY 460.4' (HORIZ. DIST. BTWN. ' : a O o010
DRAW|NGS, NOTES, SCHEDULES, AND SYMBOLS. ’ H|GHEST & LOWEST ELEV) = .205 ;Tl; VImra s o e 2|'. f}. '-::::- "‘-f'r-'r ir
4006 EMercer I v
16. PROTECTION: PROTECT ALL EXISTING FINISHES AND SURFACES. ANY DAMAGE WILL BE REPAIRED WITHOUT PROPOSED LOT 3,662 SF 763 SF 814 SF 422 SF 5,661 SF 15.7 % LOT SLOPE IS 20.5% e Way. Mercer Island..,
ADDITIONAL GOST TO OWNER. COVERAGE WHICH IS LESS THAN 30% BUT MORE THAN 15% G ] == HOILDENEC & Walfhart xﬁt} lyeE:micale
E E 4 Mercer istant g = T k |
17. PERMITS: SEPARATE ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND PLUMBING PERMITS ARE REQUIRED IN ADDITION TO THE BASIC BUILDING PERMIT | | % ALLOWED LOT 12,641 SF 35% 80 LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED IS 35%. B W {igh School &
EE— COVERAGE ALLOWABLE .
18. ROOFING: PROVIDE NEW ROOFING. L v v v v v v v v v v v v v A A A ~ ~ ~ A ADD'T'ONAL 9% OF LOT SlZE WILL DETERMINE :_. Merc‘er |5|and e NEWPORT i
SUBDIVIDED LOT 19.192 SF ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE SURFACE . SHORES
19. EXHAUST DUCTS: PROVIDE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS AT ALL EXHAUST DUCTS. PROVIDE COMBUSTION AIR OPENINGS INTO COVERAGE -
FURNACE ROOM PER UMC 703. oTe
PROPOSED LOT 3,662 SF 763 SF 814 SF 422 SF 5,661 SF 29.5% FACTORIA
20. APPLIANCES: CLEARANCES OF UL LISTED APPLIANCES FROM COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN UL LISTING. COVERAGE ; 205
% ALLOWED LOT 6,717 SF 359% Newcastle
21. WATER FLOW: SHOWER SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH FLOW CONTROL DEVICE TO LIMIT WATER FLOW TO 2.5 GALLONS PER MINUTE. COVERAGE ALLOWABLE = Beach Park %)
\ 4 . . . ) . S i T .
22. SMOKE DETECTORS: SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE THROUGHOUT NEW CONSTRUCTION. TO BE MONITORED PER FIRE DEPARTMENT HARDSCAPE % %
REQUIREMENTS. GROSS CONC PATIO | WALKWAY | AC/GARBAGE | EXISTING | UNCOVERED |PLANTER/CONC | TOTAL % ' .
LOTSF. | ENTRY | /STARRS PAD DOCK | 2ND FL DECK | WALL/ROCKERY [HARDSCAPE |HARDSCAPE
23. FIREBLOCKING: FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WOOD-FRAMED CONSTRUCTION PER 2015 IRC SECTION R302.11, =
SPECIFICALLY: 1) IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, 2) AT INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL 36,116 SF i
AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, 3) IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT T.0. & B.O. RUN, 4) AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, ! (o035
PIPES, ETC. AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL. 3
PROPOSED 53 SF 332 SF 169 SF 161 SF 32 SF 771 SF 113 SF 1,631 SF 45% g
DUTY OF COOPERATION e
% ALLOWED 3,250.4 SF ™
HARDSCAPE ALLOWABLE
- o Coal Creek
RELEASE AND ACCEPTANCE OF THESE DOCUMENTS INDICATES COOPERATION UNUSED LOT COVERAGE 6,836 SF
AMONG THE OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND STURMAN ARCHITECTS. ANY ERRORS, AVA|LABLE EQR HARDSCAPE | AVAILABLE
OMISSIONS, OR DISCREPANCIES DISCOVERED IN THE USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS i w— i i, i B m— A
SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO STURMAN ARCHITECTS. FAILURE TO DO SO SUBDIVIDED LOT SIZE 19192 SF
SHALL RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS FROM ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ’
CONSEQUENCES.
PROPOSED 53 SF 332 SF 169 SF 161 SF 32 SF 771 SF 113 SF 1,631 SF 8.5%
ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF STURMAN HARDSCAPE
ARCHITECTS ARE UNAUTHORIZED. FAILURE TO OBSERVE THESE PROCEDURES SHALL % ALLOWED 17273 SF 9%
RELIEVE STURMAN ARCHITECTS OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR ALL CONSEQUENCES HARDSCAPE ALLOWABLE
ARISING FROM SUCH ACTIONS.
UNUSED LOT COVERAGE 2,783.3 SF
AVAILABLE FOR HARDSCAPE AVAILABLE
VVVVV‘\/VVV N N N N N” N” N” N” N N N N N N” ol ”
OWNER MITCHEL & WENDY MOUNGER PROJECT ADDRESS 4006 E MERCER WAY T1.0  TITLE SHEET AND PROJECT DATA CODE 2018 WSEC. & 2015 1RC, WACSTTIR - CLIMATIC ZONE: ZONE #4C MARINE
4006 E MERCER WAY MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 T14  SITE PLAN AND PROJECT DATA SPACEHEATTYPE:  NATURAL GAS, FORCED AIR SYSTEM THERMﬁgsgﬁ’;ﬁ?ﬁgg UNLIMITED OPTION
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 INSULATION VALUES: ~ WALLS: R-21 '
PHONE: PROPERTY TAX ID NUMBER: 413190-005 A1.0 ENLARGED SITE PLAN FLAT ATTICS/CEILINGS: R-49
A12  EXCAVATION PLAN PRESCRIPTIVE METHOD -\ \ ) TED CEILINGS: R-38
ARCHITECT: STURMAN ARCHITECTS, INC. SCOPE OF WORK: DEMOLITION OF EXISTING SINGLE FAMILY HOME A3 TREE PLAN FLOORS (OVER UNHEATED SPACES): R-30
9-103RD AVE NE SUITE 203 AND CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 2 STORY SINGLE A4 TREEPLAN SLAB-ON-GRADE: R-10
EE;L@/, UE, WA 9803‘; 5 4517003 E\A}'}A}\%HE(SMGEA\F’{VA'\TGHE?S&LSE&ZEQEZTL?EKM”_Y PER WSEC R401.3, A CERTIFICATE IS REQUIRED TO BE POSTED WITHIN 3 FT OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL: IT MUST
CONTACT DS S N SURVEY INCLUDE THE FOLLOW: PREDOMINATE R-VALUES, U-VALUES OF FENESTRATION, RESULTS FROM DUCT SYSTEM
- BRAD STURMAN RESIDENTIAL LOT. AND BUILDING ENVELOPE AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, AND EFFICIENCIES OF HEATING/COOLING/WATER HEATING
C-1 T.E.S.C. PLAN EQUIPMENT.
: : i C-2 DRAINAGE PLAN
STRUCTURAL: fggﬁgﬂ iggTSURAL ENGINEERING LLC ZONING: R-9.6 c3 DETAILS AR INFILTRATION:  MANUFACTURED DOORS/WINDOWS: CONFORM TO SECTION R402.4.3 OF THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE WHOLE HOUSE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM:
SEATTLE. WA 98144 CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPEV B VENTILATION: a.  WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY EXHAUST FAN PROVIDING 320 CFM RUNNING
- 206.658.5169 W1 MITIGATION PLAN EXTERIOR JOINTS/OPENINGS: SEAL, CAULK, GASKET OR WEATHERSTRIP TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE AT EXTERIOR INTERMITTENTLY PER 2015 IRC TABLES M1507.3.3 (182). FAN SHALL BE LESS THAN .35 WATT PER CFM AND
PHONE: _ 658. SEISMIC ZONE: 3 W2 PLANTING PLAN AND SCHEDULE JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES, OPENINGS BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATION, BETWEEN WALLS CONNECTED TO A 24 HOUR CLOCK TIMER AND HAVE A SONE RATING OF LESS THAN 1.0. VENTILATION SHALL
CONTACT: MIKE ANNEE NUMBER OF STORIES: 2 STORY Wa MITIGATION DETAILS AND NOTES AND ROOF; OPENINGS AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN THE BE ABLE TO OPERATE INDEPENDENTLY OF HEATING SYSTEM.
- BUILDING ENVELOPE b.  SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A 5'@ SMOOTH FRESH AIR DUCT W/ LOUVER & SCREEN CONNECTED TO THE RETURN
CIVIL: NICK BOSSOFF ENGINEERING, INC. FIRE PROTECTION: 13D FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AIR STREAM 4' UPSTREAM OF THE AIR HANDLER AND INSULATED W/ R-4 MIN IN HEATED AREAS.
191 NE TARI LANE A20  LOWERFLOOR PLAN/ CRAWLSPACE MOISTURE CONTROL: WALLS: VAPOR RETARDER BONDED TO BATT INSULATION; INSTALL WITH STAPLES NOT MORE THAN 8 INCHES ON ¢ SHALL HAVE A FILTER WITH A MERV OF AT LEAST 6 INSTALLED IN AN EASILY ACCESSIBLE LOCATION.
STEVENSON. WA 98648 BUILDING HEIGHT 30 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION A21  MAIN FLOOR PLAN CENTER AND AND WITH A GAP BETWEEN AND OVER FRAMING NOT GREATER THAN 1/16 OF AN INCH; OR, VAPOR d. FRESH AIR VENT SHALL BE LOCATED AWAY FROM SOURCES OF ODORS OR FUMES, MIN 10' FROM PLUMBING
PHONE: 4258815904 (FLAT ROOF) A22  UPPER FLOOR PLAN RETARDER OF ONE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL POLYETHYLENE) OR APPLIANCE VENTS, AWAY FROM ROOMS W/ FUEL BURNING APPLIANCES, AND OUT OF ATTICS, CRAWL
CONTACT: NICK BOSSOFF 35 FT ABOVE AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION A23  ROOFPLAN SPACES, AND GARAGES.
' (SLOPED ROOF) A30  ELEVATIONS ATTICS/CEILINGS: VAPOR RETARDER OF ONE PERM CUP RATING (4 MIL POLYETHYLENE). INSTALL e.  AIRFLOW FOR WHOLE HOUSE EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY UNDERCUTTING INTERIOR DOORS 1/2"
A3.1 ELEVATIONS CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR, TYP.
GEOTECH: PANGEO INC. LOT AREA: 36,116 SF A40  BUILDING SECTION
3213 EASTLAKE AVE E. SETBACKS: ERONT LOT LINE - A4.1 BUILDING SECTION CRAWL SPACE: 6 MIL POLYETHELENE PLUMBING FIXTURES:  ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL CONFORM TO RCW 19.27.170
SEATTLE, WA 98102 ' WATERFRONT LOT LINE - BOFT A42  BUILDING SECTION VENTILATION: ATTICS WITH LOOSE FILL: N.A. BAFFLE VENT OPENINGS TO DEFLECT AIR ABOVE INSULATION SURFACE ALL TOILETS 1.6 GPM MAX URINALS 1.0 GPF MAX
PHONE: 206.262.0370 SIDE LOT LINES - 15FT A0 WALL SECTION ENCLOSED JOIST OR RAFTER SPACES: PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE INCH CLEAR VENTED AIR SPACE ABOVE SHOWERHEADS <1.75 GPM KITCHEN FAUCETS <1.75 GPM
CONTACT: MICHAEL XUE = 5FTMIN. EACH A51  WALL SECTION INSULATION. TAPER OR COMPRESS INSULATION AT PERIMETER TO INSURE PROPER VENTILATION, MAINTAINING LAVATORIES < 1.0 GPM
- ' A7.0 INTERIOR STAIR MINIMUM OF R-38.
ECOLOGIST: THE WATERSHED COMPANY GROSS FLOOR AREA: LESSER OF 40.0% LOT AREA OR 8,000 SF = 8,000 SF 2;; L’T;EELOAESBAEl_IFAlLS HEATING & COOLING:  GAS, PROPANE OR OIL-FIRED FURNACE WITH A MINIMUM AFUE OF 94% MAXIMUM OF
750 SIXTH STREET SOUTH :
KIRKLAND. WA 98033 A73  DECK DRAINAGE AND EXTERIOR RAILINGS 86,692 BTUHR
PHONE: 425.802.5042 A80  DETAIS TEMP.CONTROL: ~ FORHEATING AND COOLING, THERMOSTAT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING SET FROM 55-85 DEGREES FARENHEIT
CONTACT: RYAN KAHLO AND OF OPERATING THE HEATING/COOLING SYSTEM IN SEQUENCE. THERMOSTAT TO BE AUTOMATIC DAY/NIGHT
' |_ E G AL D ESC Rl PTl O N $10  STRUCTURAL NOTES SETBACK TYPE.
ARBORIST: ARBORINFO LLC S11 STRUCTURAL NOTES DUCT INSULATION: ~ THERMALLY INSULATE ALL PLENUMS, DUCTS AND ENCLOSURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R403.3.1 OF
: S20  FOUNDATION PLAN
THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE.
2406 N CASTLE WAY PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED REC. NO. 20200423001396 524 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING
LYNNWOOD, WA 98036 SN S22 UPPER FLOOR FRAMING a. ALL HEATING DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH A MIN. OF R-8. ALL SEAM
: .300. JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED, SEALED AND FASTENED WITH THE MINIMUM OF FASTENERS PER WSEC.
E';ﬁ'#f\m_ ?%6,\,'33&378& LOT 1, LAKEHOLM ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN 523 ROOF FRAMING
: VOLUME 12 OF PLATS, PAGE 52, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON: S3.0 STRUCTURAL DETAILS b. DUCTS WITHIN A CONCRETE SLAB OR IN THE GROUND SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-10, WITH INSULATION
3.1 STRUCTURAL DETAILS DESIGNED TO BE USED BELOW GRADE.
INTERIOR SUSAN MARINELLO INTERIORS TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS ADJACENT OR ABUTTING S3.2  STRUCTURAL DETAILS LIGHTING: RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED IN BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL COMPLY WITH WSEC PROVISIONS
DESIGNER: 119 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE #300 THEREON. S3.3  STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND SHALL BE IC LISTED. A MIN. OF 75% OF PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LAMPS IN INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR
SEATTLE, WA 98104 S34  STRUCTURAL DETAILS LIGHTING FIXTURES MUST BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS, PER WSEC R404.1.
PHONE: 206.344.5551 SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.
CONTACT: SUSAN MARINELLO ' PIPE INSULATION: ALL HOT WATER PIPES, AND NON-RECIRCULATING COLD WATER PIPES LOCATED IN UNCONDITIONED SPACE, SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
SHALL BE INSULATED TO R-3 MIN. PLUMBING OR MECHANICAL CANNOT DISPLACE THE REQUIRED INSULATION. A REDUCED PR|NT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY
PERMIT SET 5/2/2022

CHECKED BY:
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SUBDIVISION/BUILDING PAD DIAGRAM

DIAGRAM IS FOR FUTURE SUBDIVISION TO
INDICATE COMPLIANCE WITH MICC 19.02.020(1)(1)

SCALE: 1" = 20'-0"

AREA 2,112.3 SF
MAX IMPERVIOUS AREA 2,162.9 SF
30% (633.7 SF) MAX IMPERVIOUS
STRUCTURES 10% (216 SF)

ALLOWED NO STRUCTURES

ALLOWED

MID POINT ELEVATION X SEGMENT LENGTH: __13,436.0 FT"2

MIDPOINT | SEGMENT
ELEVATION| LENGTH

471 FT 254 FT

41FT 35FT

432FT 78FT

429FT 18.1FT

Mm@ =

49FT 205FT

403 FT 20FT
398 FT 219FT

Tl @™

389FT 40FT

38.3FT 16.3 FT

J: 36.9 FT 50.0 FT

A

36.9 FT 16.3 FT

371.TFT 40FT
38.6 FT 19.9FT

39.1FT 40FT

39.5FT 158 FT

39.9FT 52FT

485FT 399FT
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542 FT 38.6 FT

TOTAL WALL SEGMENT LENGTH:

M32FT 429FT 429FT
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MOUNGER REMODEL
4006 E MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
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MOUNGER RESIDENCE i~
4006 E. MERCER WAY s

J.0. MAIN SUBFLOOR: +42.0'
T.QUPPER SYBFLOOR: +53.0' !

T.0. GARAGF SLAB: +47.3' .
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~—

NOTES:

BUFFER TABLE IN 19.07.190(C) BY MEETING ALL THE APPLICABLE
MINIMIZING MEASURES LISTED IN MICC 19.07.190(D)(3).

SITE PLAN IS COMPLIANT WITH MICC 19.13.010(D)6 AND IS USING THE COMPLIANCE WITH 19.13.010(D)(6) AND MICC 19.07.190(D)(3) HAS
BEEN REVIEWD BY ESA. REFER TO MEMO IN SUPPLEMENTAL
DOCUMENTS DATED JUNE 24, 2021.
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PLOT DATE:
8/8/2022

DRAWN BY:
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=. NEW MODIFIED \\
BUFFER BOUNDARY
AREA 261 5SF

MAX IMPERVIOUS
30% (633.7 SF)
STRUCTURES

ALLOWED

|

ALLOWED

CHECKED BY:

SHEET

T1.1

SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY

PERMIT SET 5/2/2022



)
G — ) ) T % 7 pe) ~
. 2 / © N
* )= BN AY = = N ™ F
EXTENT OF EXCAVATJON ”—A—\\ R =~ — — _— “_ \| A ﬁ \\\ =Z O
L Se L \ . A e AN o~ L
< 4a A 4 ’ | ‘=E
. A2 4 4 — 7-/ L 7
4 < 4 I - /= o ——m  c— — — / '_
T O 4 7 -—AH | =-
‘ / v 2 A > \ - 4~ | T EF- - T T T 7
$E g Al snmisduny . E_-_--_A-_-ﬁ_l_ll_l:!_u l:l_l I_llllll EnmEnndann ll‘lll?illlﬁ Ill..... _ __;LI____ ______ 7'// // // o T
> . um ity e . . na -
AL WA A/ T ZL——L_ - —_——— — — — —_— — ... /', / / / D Q
_____ —_—— — U
a T / . \ ~/— = — L rIEEREEEREREnEEMang) . / / /
] ... < 4 <, 2 \\\ =, . Z S I kL 7 N /Ay Bl o NN s piing. AWt Aottt s bl // —
o g . 4 . \ i B e S~ . e /7 Y A - e e oot sty
. Ya I 4 . e, i / 7 ————— —— = ! U <
. - - < - A I_ — — 7 N — — — — / / /
- K y X T8 9 20 PR E - T ———— / / /
| 2 I "2 Ja C Y NP / y /
i ] FEYCE 37 Pa'fdn WA : . I 4 ' / / /
A ] ! ‘Il'\ _____ > "‘ \ [1 7 If-u K a a4, N B / /
i B/ y '. Jx : R ' ' / !
S { %Y N W (R E R g a I - ] TEMP. TREE PRQTECTION, CONSTRUCTION, / /
< ! XSO he L LA A 4 0 L1 AND SILT FENCE/SEPARATING CONSTRUCTION / /
N \ XA 499 AN D ” - . o 2 ‘ ' FROM UNDISTURBED AREAS. ALL VEGETATION / /
~io 3 > 44 \ V4 - A ,
B 7 s o7 -3 : R - an : IN UNDISTURBED AREAS SHALL REMAIN IN / /
\ Ny s rois b= o X Cle 4y PLACE DURING|CONSTRUCTION. / o | Z
A3 PN b4 ’ - 'm 7 l / w o <z
AY ¢ Pl 4 . a 4 = < | / o =5
\ ys el - P V4 / a 4 A Ll e
(N ’ ” / [ o <4 a " I / w = =Y
N ’ \\ - U ) Ty e o - <4 / EI E =
\ |& \\“ - y ’ ” / ) ----q L B B 8 0 8 8 0 B BN oRE I / = 0O w%
~ S l’ 4 : 4 N . = 4 . - I e / // 8 EE > <§(
NS Re \‘ ’ & i " 7 g - 4 7 “ \ 1 / H 2 o > 0
Neee - S T e e e —— _ ‘ NEW SINGLE 0) 0" wo
- g \\ /” ‘ : /A - L | S G : 4 < ’ L] / SU REL/NE // a‘ E
TEMP. TREE . e g all - I - FAMILY - - / ace, MPer), / < g
PROTECTION, - X e f N . RESIDENCE T ae | | ; M/TAT/OOUST / @
CONSTRUCT/ON, AND ? e s ﬁ e — AR e — e A el e G — O
SILT FENCE SEPARATING d : ”/ I \ e o 4 e 44 | : | / | www.sturmanarchitects.com
CONSTRUCTION FROM R L R I \ *PLEASE NOTE* S (R I S B - S e (e A e B / . '
UNDISTURBED AREAS o 3 I \ ALL REPLACEMENT TREES ARE TO BE LI [ <’ | |m ] / ] Al Rights Reserved
- - \ = dlls Wee m / / SHOE=-25"0" | © 2022
ALL VEGETATION IN R 2 | ) PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICC i : | 10-0r I / / R |
UNDISTURBED AREAS g Tl . I \ 19.10.070. TREES SHALL BE PRIMARILY | - 4 | "TERAND seT5, / / SETBAC
SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE 8 / n . I \ NATIVE TO THE PNW. L N [ CK| 'l / / ]
DURING GONSTRUCTION. . | Wil I \ CONIFEROUS TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST oo | | = | / // h \
. ' . ' 6' TALL o 14 o | 60-0" | o
496 REPLACEMENTTREE #2 . / ’,—"'“"“~~.i_~ e | DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST E - / E ,' /l ETLAND gu / | §
WESTER DCEDAR “ ) 2 ’¢' : ‘\\\ a 4 l ____1 1.5n IN CAL'PER A : - < / : ' FFE / I’ §
. (4 | rem— | r / n / ©
) @) “‘f,,l )9 EEEE. -h\@ : - - // : / / ll ’
. el =" ) § 3 u / / |
)24 “ - ey > ‘\ " § / | |
Y 2 (E TREETOBE >, \ | / 3 / / / !
/ vz REMOVED AN . / & / / i
! “ g \ Y / : / / I °
! s / \ \ / . / J / | <
EXTENT OF EXCAVATION (— %/ 01 \ Ay // y / /e / / Q
' “! ,Y —5~O£ N 1) / ) // / / ” w
REPLACEMENT TREE #1 \ " L AK ¥ / » / / / ] b o
STERN RED CEDAR ' “ by 4 A / / / / o
\ % / i o V) / G / / ! < <
\ Y /.A 1,00 / N // / / )
O \\ “ \'\, ( S \ K¢ \ L'/,, ,’ : / / | / I-IJ ; ;
. Y NVANDA —rt \E Sl ’ / & / / /
1 . . (E)TREETOBE ,4 4 /] & / / (& Y ~
- N oy | /& / ] j = o
B G PO A _ N i - / / L
. s o T kgt St » - r——————f e __ ] 2
N » r / o LLl
~ -~ / & | /%) o
~~~ u 4" / . / / L’\I%Q <
S L o / / / 53 (=] Y
u U} / = —
n / / S L (7p)
— = ; f f / / / / W =,
’ - 2 ft7‘4- _ . A // / | II 14
C %1\ ™ EXTENT OF EXCAVATION o / / // / oz LL EJ)
_ : _ L /
9 SISERUSOCOTEC Uy N | e I L © ©
\ — ‘: ) | ) ‘: 4 ‘: ) » : '” — — [ 1 [ 1 — [ \ 1 [ \ 1 |\ 1 @ o 8 g
I <

EXCAVATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" 1'-0"

[62
vm
53]
[55]
54
52

\

A W W W W W WA ¥

bmm—mmy

- = = = EXTENT OF EXCAVATION e /™= = I: 2 J
ST I=S] s N = // =
XN SN —— ik M
,/ \‘,‘——d\?\~~\": R \ <y X ’// e mmmmm—"_ Y
AR %4 7 %

\ \\\. 9 & } \= A ﬂgk '?_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_-_- '.'.".‘:..'%, / é; Z
i PROA H ! -, / V
R 1 LI 0 0 e = | 77 s O
NP { f d P —
nary - . 7 ///// O
\(,. N r ¥ 2:' 7 :; A :L _____ /jV 4% 57/ | —— v /40259&//7 % I—
o\ \ ! ; 4 } == 6 i) =
n - ) A /’ /’/// / ‘ I L /| ____—' E% Py / |
S 4 /]
924 ,% ! | EXCAVATION CUT AND FILL SECTION i Iy 7// //,,///, S >
ol | u % /)
“ / /// . | SCALE: 1/16" 10" 4 { / 2 / 7l AN, <
/ g paluccomucc mce | 4 % i o /
/: v r ATIVE TO THE PNW. i /| / / 1980 cu e V77777774
/;: /) // ; CONIFERO! STR%IETSA?-IEALL BE AT JEAST i “WE‘L"V\E;DE"\TBW& | /E/ /) FFF ( gI80998 — o
%9 727 % i A /A‘/" e R ! . | A el e ] [ — | x
. A G | | n
k % j
7 4 2 /// / -Ii (R _:: 0000A0O00AROOGANOOC I '
g I : s I
! 7‘ - '/ L | . _I &
/ % B /, V4 v s | |
)/(TENTOF EXCAVATION {, l 4 * ///W //////’// '/ i
W o : ,
gy AL | gl T & I | %W?‘W 8
1 / / R Znn LLT PR oo* ““ - ——J Elé E' éﬁyﬂ % ‘C:‘
S 7 \ \ \ “@é’z"ﬁz&/}%\ﬁ” n-/./// o %IE %% ol 25T 2 oo 5
P ' I | 12 EXTENTOFEXCAVAT\O‘N y il :L : "A EI% g' U) E
' R \! E 1l M | APPROXIMATE DRIVEWAY LOCATION 5 &
WL _ g il i ; | ‘ , o 3
| | | CUT -26712 + 4396 + 7200 = 38308 cu. ft. = 1419 cu. yd. B FILL - 888 cu. ft. = 33 cu.yd. @6
e | | '
T 1 ~ I PLOTDATE 8/8/2022
rt-k/ DRAWN BY:
M

EXCAVATION CUT AND FILL CALCULATIONS CHECKED BY

SCALE: 1/16" 1'-0"

EXCAVATION CUT AND FILL PLAN

SHEET

SCALE: 1/16" 1'-0" EXCAVATION CUT AT APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF (E) UTILITIES LINES
ORTH EACE OF BULONG i Cut-1419 cu.yd  Fill- 33 cu.yd.
SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
EXCAVATION CUT INTO EASEM ENT A REIISUCED PRINT, REBUCE SCALE ACC):)RDINGLY A1 .2
CORRECTION SET 8/8/2022

SCALE: 1/8" 1'-0"



£ 407H 'S

NOTE
SHED REMOVAL ON RIGHT
TREES 503, 506 AND RE

| ;
O < AN o P 4 2 >
N~ N~ N~ N~ o
[} Q| ] . a,
© © =): f | )
\ O (e |- J ) > o
LO a . ﬂ- : v 4 N I',.
‘ 4 b ) 4 g X ) o i 4 { 2
. 2 ) \/:l pal < : 2 - A 4 ) :
L \ } g a S . N ) 4 b 1 B /,‘A o > : A4
~SE 407H S = ;
, \/‘ . N / /‘\ ’ 5 _ 4 2 h ﬁ ‘\‘ 4
o ¥ 74 ZENN ) ) ) % : Y
N : : \
EXTENT OF EXCAVATION =T/ T —— _ L —_—
— /. TN . LT - - R N N0
) < 44 q\ a, ) i) : N
/ 4 L a 4 -
hd - dg A\ f— =
/ : \ e I o e A —— -
um !_._-i_._-i;-_-lnlg u SENNSNEENEENNEEEEEREdEEE lull.‘?illl RNy
/ - g 4 — - ———— —— —— < 3 ........
S " £y S SRREEEEEE e gy
) g 4 o ..._ - T -\ )
' : ) - P bl EENEENENEEENEEEE
1 2 - |
1 B T e T T e e e e e
: : : it lalate il bl i
: 4 y : : A )
¢ i | =1 © '
; ': ' I 3, TEMP. TREE PROTECTION, CONSTRUCTION,
H | I * ] AND SILT FENCE/SEPARATING CONSTRUCTION
g ). I * I FROM UNDISTURBED AREAS. ALL VEGETATION
' \ | I . ,’ IN UNDISTURBED AREAS SHALL REMAIN IN
" PLACE DURING|CONSTRUCTION,
. l (8 ! /
' * I
I .
i o |
| * /
i ‘0' /
[} \ | l 9 4 2 ‘ / S 24
N ; Sl NEW SINGLE 1 HORg; 290"
N ’ ¢ 2 f 1 I | m / Sy, EL//VE
TEMP. TREE . . R34 3 | FAMILY | | m / ace, MPery,
PROTECTION, Z- o e 4 | ] RESIDENCE I | = / MTar0S
CONSTRUCTION, AND - ?° Poe e ﬂ —— . e o |
SILT FENCE SEPARATING # 'y \ ' | = /
CONSTRUCTION FROM R AN I \ *PLEASE NOTE* I e A Y A B
UNDISTURBED AREAS. 04 Sl | i ALL REPLACEMENT TREES ARE TO BE | / a !
ALL VEGETATION IN R gl I \ PLANTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MICC | i /
UNDISTURBED AREAS ( Re 4 ‘ I \ 19.10.070. TREES SHALL BE PRIMARILY , ) Ve /
SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE X [ 4 I \ NATIVE TO THE PNW. l | | ® //
DURING GONSTRUCTION. s vl \ CONIFEROUS TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST | | = ] /
/ @ REPLACEMENT TREE #2 K - : q |I ‘ oy |I [ / o /
S . a== ~a-d DECIDUOUS TREES SHALL BE AT LEAST u / WETLAND /
Q’}/(/ ; WESTERN.RED CEDAR s \ Pite H TNy I | 15" IN CALIPER I E BUFFER .
’ S ~—
. )\ & ‘ | | u /
/j,"< 1 > a'/ =(OTe pah IS ; l = / /
" ,,’7 . —~\ ‘;."w""“";‘;-\,\ M | | ; / / ll
| N 2 (E) TREETOBE S, . I l ] / /
;o L REMOVED > kY L I ¥ / /
7 Y /. \ \\ S T == e ] / /
EXTENT OF EXCAVATION (— LW ) \ 1 i 3 / g /
] \
REPLACEMENTTRE { Y 01 2 504) % L / ,f /
PACIFIC DOGWOOD S AN TR T ] “ P | / // / //
STERN RED CEDAR ) \ lr 7 v ; / i
\ N SRS - P / / /
@) \} . X, b \ ] /' I / / /
O ‘\\ “ \-\‘ S 7 \ - +/I, Il / / /
Nl Sl
1 AN % (E)TREETOEE 1 /' e : / /l //
- PSS S N I I N Y REMOVED-” o+ e e /
- - - — Y ——— — —_—— — —— —— e R L _—————
———— it S [ —————f —_— _I
~~“~~ : _4*"’ lﬁ / /
?~ ——————TT sWinn, // /
n '\d /
pr— u ““ / /
— —0— — N R /
I = _ = “‘ / /
QA EXTENT OF EXCAVATION / //
g ——— /
N o [oe) ST TS Tl o oA S n ! e
™~ = © S I N T TR T = =
l A A R @ (AT A \
< -
e - WQQ e ©| (= N o 0 © N o] |[oo © s ~
2O DHH QD (oo]
HOUSE (#4012 reten 1|
( ) olola
~ O|O|o
© <[
Tol=
' HOE

J

NOTE:

ARBORIST TO BE ON SITE TO DIRECT DIGGING
WITHIN SAVED TREES DRIPLINES.

TREE PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

HOUSE (#4014)

ARCHITECTS

STURMAN

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

=
<
=
[h'4
=)
=
(72]
-
>
L
-
(]
<
o
[an]

www.sturmanarchitects.com

All Rights Reserved
© 2022

4006 RESIDENCE
4006 E MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

TREE PLAN

o
M
N
s\,
o
N
=
o
'_
O
L
[
o
(@}
(&)

i
pa
o
2
S
o
x

PLOT DATE:
8/8/2022

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET

SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS
A REDUCED PRINT, REDUCE SCALE ACCORDINGLY

A1.3

CORRECTION SET




ARCHITECTS

STURMAN

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT
BRADLEY J. STURMAN

76
™

STATE OF WASHINGTON

84

82

www.sturmanarchitects.com

— 180

116

118

120

122

All Rights Reserved
© 2022

*484

4006 RESIDENCE
4006 E MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

492 )3«

---—_ [

TEMP. TREE
PROTECTION,
CONSTRUCT|ION, AND
SILT FENCE SEPARATING
CONSTRUCTION FROM
UNDISTURBED AREAS.
494 ALL VEGETATION IN
UNDISTURBED AREAS
SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE
DURING GONSTRUCTION.

REPLACEM
4 9 6 WESTER

481 495y ¢ 1

EXTED
REPLACEMENT TREE#3

STERN RED CEDAR

482 o 0

N\
!

AN
Q‘.
O
Al
%.’
§
106
I
I
I
B
|
I
I
I
I
I
l
l
l

PN
8

106
104
1102
100
198
196

U
B

TREE PLAN (CONT.)

A

04

88
86

112|

118
116

2 9
==
70—

HOUSE (#4010)

108

/////114
110

HOUSE (#4012)

T
=90 9/2%
By
~180
118176

REVISIONS:
/' CORRECTION 12022-7-18

PLOT DATE:
8/8/2022

DRAWN BY:
JM

CHECKED BY:

N SHEET

SCALE: IF SHEET IS LESS THAN 24" x 36", IT IS -
TRE E P LAN A REIISUCED PRINT, REBUCE SCALE ACC):)RDINGLY A1 4
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

CORRECTION SET 8/8/2022




1T

2 )
Scale 17 = 20
FND. IRREG. SHAPED CONC. MON.
W/ 1/4” BRASS PIN & PUNCH
IN CASE, DOWN 1.5' FROM GRADE.
) ) NW SEC. COR. SEC. 18 FND. 1/2” REBAR & CAP s
FND. 17 SQUARE CONC. MON. W/ 1/2" BRASS PIN STAMPED TERRANE 15025,37457,51800"
mTPl)J(Nglgyslg %TSIE gngO-gREﬁ%glE%RA&iEAT THE (FND. 0.01E X 0.00'S OF CALC) SSMH—1 (TYPE 2)
- . Q _ ”
N 1/4 COR. SEC 17. RIM=25.99 FND. 1/2" REBAR & CAP ’ N
5O 12" CONC. E=22.69 STAMPED 'TERRANE 15025,37457,51800

CB-2 (TYPE

=57.02 12" CONC. E=20.99

(POSSIBLY NOT IN USE)

(FND. 0.01°E X 0.25'N OF CALC)

& , _N 88312
2654.18'~CD X27.3
SE 40TH ST , —=
G G y \ — 3 - = N\ —_— =
G \ : !
18.C (11) ¢ oV AN \ S u BRICK R
(30.0 ©OL) X —f 6 . \ AT N o PAD ssiP Q
95.2 6 / /¢ N
—_ — N/ oV \ \ NS s W NG A LI : &9
’ N - A\ ssozssee Wh WA Rt i ; 33
) \ — Y N\ N . NOTE #8(420.17'~R1&R2) O /\/”S%h;/\/g?“;/\/fﬁ AN 5
i F(37) 24.F (51) — 26.F (54) S e N
STAMPEFSl Q:FE1R/I?2ANEE?$OR25<SC 3%5?7 51800’ (30020) (5.0 oL (45.0 L) %/\ 7
' g . ) 5 ] 2 4/53.7 ORE SHED [ WMAS5
(FND. 0.08°E X 0.05'N OF CALC) - A TETANN : 1265FO(B?) Py 48.C (53) PCRY53. L (N DISREPARR) 2-JHO (12.HO,8.HO) < RAISED CONC.
by SRR 7\ A2 ) O (55.0 DL) Q/] | 0.0 TOTAL DL) PUMP
115.2 / < ) — ~/\}<1@2/9/\//1 X101.47 < % AR 5.3 — P
7 8 \ f\& s A S* ~ 47.2 - <51 : WLA4
48.F (14) I ) \ Nt J 2X 10.HO (52) |/ —TT—— O =y f1°° :
(55.0 DL) I . 12.d (29 < o ‘ = (20.0 TOTAL D|) W - j 50.7
~1. 1y / N 38.C o] 60.F (39) ] A
X n O (20.0 DL) 14.C (30) . (40.0 <2 o | SL ) DP2
116.8 8 12.c (28) (25.0 DL) /L/(;O bt r\(ﬁo.o DL) (5038'CD|_) ‘ 14.c (64) " ;\7’%/3 56.0 ;5'8 o) X27.4 o)
§ S} (20.0 DL) < oo N X87.4 : X81.0 (25.0 DL) v i/,\/\bf/ o
0 = L= x : 42.M (48) 10.C (63) 32.F (66 == HOUSE (#4006) |
M (20.0 DL) Vk (55.0 D) X83.0 (20.0 DL) (40.0 DL) [(\/C\/ e O\ RIIIE_)E=E3%$%O 2 T e PR
’ \ 7 Ut 45.9 = . » CST
14.D (23) sF (26) |15F (31) (%CD‘) 7 19D 5?900 RKY X
! (15.0 DL) M / G
12.F (22) \ = ,(50.0 DL) 8.M (43) A== X31. X221
A 15.F (24) y 70.0 'S e :
(20.0 DL) 3 X Y \ (15.0 pL) X87.1 { Tir58. X
182590 (0.0 DL) X L X81.2 61.2 /< 2 U 52.2(11 47 g
) < >~ ' ‘) <7 24M (44) (_251_%‘%5 oc 4 4 k''° 46.6 )
f,« \122;0’\%?) 20.D (32) X (40.0 DL) 36.C (49) X76.3 2~ Ld I~ : X 25.1
& ¥ (25.0 DL) (30.0 DL) ) 2-M (14M,10.M) (45) | (50.0 DL) 28.c (69) ST 51. 7SR e WOOD BOAT RAMP
zfépo (éf)/ —~ ~(\ - _ i (30.0/ TOTAL DL) [ . (46.0 DL% - A\ L M T (IN' DISREPAIR)
(450 DL)—5 %, 20° ' 12.0 (41); " NE *3 53.4__ e Ln PORCH ' X 31
f /128 1027 (2p.0 DL) | 82.3 RKY 55. 0y M= 39.1 %L
/, 10.M (20) X 7 =S ¢ 2220 X S
24P (17) (25.0 DL) RXR x106.2 "RYR X96.4 S aceze ) ‘ 66.7 61.8 49.3 et (R
(46,0 DL = A . K88 \ A == e — — . N_88:39°08" W v 36.9 24,7 ;Tk\%(o
s ‘ X67.0 427.64'=SEE GEN. NOTE #8 (418.59'-R1&R3) CWL e G
HOUSE (#4010) Y 63.3 N
7 = fet RKY
> - 83.0%) HOUSE (#4012) 1.8 X 43.0 X 38.5
S o Co & X22.8
° X 00 X252 FND. 1/2” REBAR & CAP
o .
5270 © 5 Z 7 : 0.5 STAMPED °DFA 17663’
HOUSE (#4014) ~ o | (FND. 0.0TE X 0.25'N OF CALC)
N
MERIDIAN CONTOUR_INTERVAL = 2’ BENCHMARK & DATUM INFO
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FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTED USING A COMBINATION OF GPS USING A REFERENCE NETWORK ORIGINAL BM:  CITY, OF MERCER ISLAND BM-M| 1074: FND. 1’ SQUARE CONC. MON. W/
LEGEND: AND A 5” ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION WAS USED FOR THIS FIELD TRAVERSE SURVEY. IN/T X OF SE 40TH ST AND GREENBRIER LANE
SURVEY PROCEDURES MEET OR EXCEED STATE STANDARDS AS SPECIFIED BY W.A.C. ELEY. = 305 67
@ FOUND MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED 332—-130 WITH REGARD TO LINEAR AND ANGULAR CLOSURES. BM — A Iy OF MERGER ISLAND BM—PS 12: FND. 2" BRASS DISC SURFACE MON.
ALL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS FOR THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED ACCORDING TO STAMPED "CITY OF MERGER ISLAND GPS GONTROL® SET ON TOP OF A
@ FOUND EXISTING PROP. COR. AS SHOWN MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE BEEN COMPARED WITH A NATIONAL GEODETIC RAISED SEWER LIFT STATION VAULT NEAR THE NE CORNER OF THE SITE AS
A TEMPORARY BENCHMARK AS SHOWN ON MAP SURVEY CALIBRATED BASELINE WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS. SHOWN ON MAP
ELEV. = 24.18
2 g%kgR'%REE REFERENCES
B CATCH 'BASIN 1. ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY BY TERRANE; PROVIDED BY CLIENT (R1) HATCH LEGEND
cD CALCULATED DIMENSION 2. RECORD OF SURVEY; VOL. 54 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 202; REC. NO. 198704019003 (R2) _—
8§T gg“gggg glfﬁﬁes 3. RECORD OF SURVEY; VOL. 164 OF SURVEYS, PAGE 03; REC. NO. 20031029900002 (R3) . ;
CW CONCRETE WALK DECK HATCH BUILDING HATCH
CWL  CONCRETE WALL GENERAL NOTES
CWFNC  CHICKEN WIRE FENCE :
D DECIDUOUS TREE 1. THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY S 7
DL DRIP LINE MADE ON THE DATE INDICATED AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE L
DP DATA POINT GENERAL CONDITION EXISTING AT THAT TIME. CONCRETE HATCH \ GRAVEL HATCH
EOW EDGE OF WATER -
F FIR TREE 2. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE LOCATED BASED ON THE SURFACE EVIDENCE OF
FF FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION UTILITIES (I.E. PAINT MARKS, SAW CUTS IN PAVEMENT, COVERS, LIDS ETC.) THE
oM GAS METER CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATION, ELEVATION AND SIZE OF EXISTING ROCKERY HATCH
GV GAS VALVE UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
HO HOLLY TREE
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P PINE TREE ARE DIAMETER, IN FEET. (XX) IS NUMBER OF TREE TAG, IF AVAILABLE. X XXX-X SPOT ELEVATION
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/ SITE ADDRESS: 4006 E MERCER WAY
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PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED REC. NO. 20200423001396 LOCATIONS DONE BY TYEE SURVEYORS ON 5-20-2020. NW1/4, NW1/4, SEC. 17, T. 24 N.,, R. 5 E., WM.
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VOLUME 12 OF PLATS, PAGE 52, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;
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& PUNCH, IN CASE DOWN 0.6° FROM GRADE AT THE q 2 FND. 1/2” REBAR & CAP ASSUMED— BASIS OF BEARING N. LINE OF SEC. 18, T.24N, R.5E, W.M. AS SHOWN HEREON
INT-X OF SE 40TH ST AND GREENBRIER LANE. oLU .MB STAMPED 'TERRANE 15025,37457,51800’
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T™MH @ FOUND EXISTING PROP. COR. AS SHOWN
\ s o A TEMPORARY BENCHMARK AS SHOWN ON MAP
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D. 1” INSIDE DIA, IRON PIPE HOUSE (#4010) ORIGINAL BM: CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BM—MI 1074: FND. 1” SQUARE CONC. MON. W/
% 1/2" BRASS SPIN & PUNCH, IN CASE DOWN 0.6’ FROM GRADE AT THE INT—X

(FND. 0.02°E X 0.05’N OF CALC) <3
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
(PER FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE COMPANY EXHIBIT ’A’, ORDER NO. 611232976)

170TH AVE SE

N 01°06’07” E
80.00’

THE NORTH 80 FEET OF THE SOUTH 160 FEET OF THE NORTH 180 FEET OF THAT PORTION
OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 24

NORTH, RANGE 5 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON, LYING EAST OF EAST MERCER
WAY.

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP REPRESENTS THE RESULTS OF A SURVEY MADE ON
THE DATE INDICATED AND CAN ONLY BE CONSIDERED AS INDICATING THE GENERAL CONDITION
EXISTING AT THAT TIME.

N 88°31'24” W

; 2. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE LOCATED BASED ON THE SURFACE EVIDENCE OF UTILITIES (I.E.
40.80 PAINT MARKS, SAW CUTS IN PAVEMENT, COVERS, LIDS ETC.) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE
EXACT LOCATION, ELEVATION AND SIZE OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

WM.

3. TREE SIZES WERE LOCATED & SPECIES DETERMINED TO THE BEST OF OUR ABILITY.
HOWEVER, TYEE SURVEYORS DOES NOT WARRANT THE ACCURACY OF SIZE & SPECIES SHOWN
HEREON. ANY TREES CONSIDERED TO BE CRITICAL SHOULD BE VERIFIED BY A TRAINED ARBORIST.

4. TREE SIZES MEASURED IN INCHES AT BREAST HEIGHT. DL = DRIP LINE DIAMETER IN FEET
WITH A DESIGNATION OF (XX) FOR THE TREE TAG NUMBER IF MARKED ON TREE

EAST LINE SEC. 18
724, RSE,

5. NO PROPERTY CORNERS WERE SET IN CONJUNCTION WITH THIS SURVEY.
6. MAP SYMBOLS ARE NOT TO SCALE, AND ARE FOR GRAPHIC PURPOSES ONLY.

7. THIS SURVEY WAS CREATED USING A COMBINATION OF INTERNAL RECORDS AND KING COUNTY
RECORDS OF SURVEY NO’S. 20031029900002 & 198704019003.

8. THE INTENT OF THIS SURVEY IS TO AID WITH DESIGN/PLANNING FOR THIS SITE.

EQUIPMENT & PROCEDURES

FIELD SURVEY CONDUCTED USING A COMBINATION OF GPS USING A REFERENCE NETWORK AND A
5” ELECTRONIC TOTAL STATION WAS USED FOR THIS FIELD TRAVERSE SURVEY.

SURVEY PROCEDURES MEET OR EXCEED STATE STANDARDS AS SPECIFIED BY W.A.C. 332—-130 WITH
REGARD TO LINEAR AND ANGULAR CLOSURES.

ALL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS FOR THIS SURVEY HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE BEEN COMPARED WITH A NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY
CALIBRATED BASELINE WITHIN THE LAST 12 MONTHS.

PARCEL NUMBER: 182405-9028
NE1/4, NE1/4, SEC. 18, T. 24 N, R. 5 E., WM.
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON

5_24-2021

TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

for

lyee Surveyors
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10007 GREENWOOD AV. N. SEATTLE, WA. 98133 206—525-3660

MITCH MOUNGER DRAWN B AT 75 o

AA 5—24-2021 20057

CHKD BY: SCALE: SHEET:

4006 E MERCER WAY MERCER ISLAND, WASHINGTON 98040 | TG 17 = 20° 2 OF 2




==

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PER STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED REC. NO. 20200423001396

LOT 1, LAKEHOLM ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF
RECORDED IN VOLUME 12 OF PLATS, PAGE 52, RECORDS OF KING
COUNTY, WASHINGTON;

TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS ADJACENT OR
ABUTTING THEREON.

SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

BENCHMARK & DATUM

VERTICAL DATUM: NAVD88

ORIGINAL BM: CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BM—MI 1074: FND. 1”
SQUARE CONC. MON. W/ 1/2" BRASS SPIN & PUNCH, IN CASE DOWN
0.6’ FROM GRADE AT THE INT-X OF SE 40TH ST AND GREENBRIER
LANE

ELEV.=305.67

TBM A: CITY OF MERCER ISLAND BM—PS 12: FND. 2" BRASS DISC
SURFACE MON. STAMPED 'CITY OF MERCER ISLAND GPS CONTROL'
SET ON TOP OF A RAISED SEWER LIFT STATION VAULT NEAR THE NE
CORNER OF THE SITE AS SHOWN ON MAP.

ELEV.=24.18

NW1/4, NW1/4, SEC. 17, T. 24 N., R. 5 E., W.M.

NO ONSITE

SOIL STOCKPILING.

MINIMIZE DISTURBED AREA DURING CONSTRUCTION.

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES, UTILITIES,
ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE,
REPLACEMENT, AND UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE CLEARLY
FLAGGED BY A CONTINUOUS LENGTH OF SURVEY TAPE (OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED)
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE
BEYOND THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION OF
CONSTRUCTION.

4. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO OR IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE
TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT
PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED.

5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC
FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND
MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G., ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS,
RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES, ETC.).

6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR
AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN RECORDS
SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES DURING THE WET SEASON
(OCT. 1 TO APRIL 30) AND OF MONTHLY REVIEWS DURING THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO
SEPT. 30).

7. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL NOT BE
DISTURBED FOR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR SEVEN DAYS DURING THE DRY
SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE APPROVED ESC METHODS (E.G.,
SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.).

8. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES NOT REQUIRING IMMEDIATE ATTENTION SHALL BE
ADDRESSED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS.

9. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A
MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH OR WITHIN FORTY—EIGHT (48) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM
EVENT.

10. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO
ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES
SHALL BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH
SEDIMENT—-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

11. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES AND ROADS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE
BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.
ADDITIONAL MEASURES, SUCH AS WASH PADS, MAY BE REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL
PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

12. ANY PERMANENT FLOW CONTROL FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY SETTLING BASIN
SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AND SHALL
PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY IS TO FUNCTION ULTIMATELY
AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST BE GRADED SO THAT THE
BOTTOM AND SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET ABOVE THE FINAL GRADE OF THE
PERMANENT FACILITY.

13. WHERE STRAW MULCH FOR TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL IS REQUIRED, IT SHALL BE
APPLIED AT A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 2 TO 3 INCHES.

14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL
BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR THE
WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON. A SKETCH MAP OF THOSE AREAS TO BE SEEDED
AND THOSE AREAS TO REMAIN UNCOVERED SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DDES
INSPECTOR.  THE DDES INSPECTOR CAN REQUIRE SEEDING OF ADDITIONAL AREAS IN
ORDER TO PROTECT SURFACE WATERS, ADJACENT PROPERTIES, OR DRAINAGE FACILITIES.

POLLUTION PREVENTION AND SPILL CONTROL

STORAGE AND HANDLING OF LIQUIDS

1. MINIMIZE AMOUNT OF LIQUIDS STORED ON SITE.

2. STORE AND CONTAIN LIQUID MATERIALS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT IF A VESSEL IS RUPTURED
OR LEAKS, THE CONTENTS WILL NOT DISCHARGE, FLOW, OR BE WASHED INTO THE STORM
DRAINAGE SYSTEM, SURFACE WATERS, OR GROUNDWATER. TYPICALLY THIS MEANS INSTALLING
SECONDARY CONTAINMENT, SUCH AS A LINED EXCAVATION, LARGER CONTAINER, OR USING A
DOUBLE—WALLED TANK OR SIMILAR COMMERCIALLY AVAILABLE CONTAINMENT FACILITY.

3. PLACE TIGHT—FITTING LIDS ON ALL CONTAINERS.

4. ENCLOSE OR COVER THE CONTAINERS WHERE THEY ARE STORED TO PROTECT FROM RAIN.
THE LOCAL FIRE DISTRICT MUST BE CONSULTED FOR LIMITATIONS ON CLEARANCE OF ROOF
COVERS OVER CONTAINERS USED TO STORE FLAMMABLE MATERIALS.

5. RAISE THE CONTAINERS OFF THE GROUND BY USING A SPILL CONTAINMENT PALLET OR
SIMILAR METHOD THAT HAS PROVISIONS FOR SPILL CONTROL.

6. PLACE DRIP PANS OR ABSORBENT MATERIALS BENEATH ALL MOUNTED CONTAINER TAPS, AND
AT ALL POTENTIAL DRIP AND SPILL LOCATIONS DURING FILLING AND UNLOADING OF
CONTAINERS. ANY COLLECTED LIQUIDS OR SOILED ABSORBENT MATERIALS MUST BE REUSED,
RECYCLED, OR PROPERLY DISPOSED OF.

7. STORE AND MAINTAIN ABSORBENT PADS OR APPROPRIATE SPILL CLEANUP MATERIALS NEAR
THE CONTAINER STORAGE AREA, IN A LOCATION KNOWN TO ALL. ENSURE THAT EMPLOYEES
ARE FAMILIAR WITH THE SITE'S SPILL PLAN AND/OR PROPER SPILL CLEANUP PROCEDURES.

8. CHECK CONTAINERS (AND ANY CONTAINMENT SUMPS) DAILY FOR LEAKS AND SPILLS.
REPLACE CONTAINERS THAT ARE LEAKING, CORRODED, OR OTHERWISE DETERIORATING. IF THE
LIQUID CHEMICALS ARE CORROSIVE, CONTAINERS MADE OF COMPATIBLE MATERIALS MUST BE
USED INSTEAD OF METAL DRUMS. NEW OR SECONDARY CONTAINERS MUST BE LABELED WITH
THE PRODUCT NAME AND HAZARDS.

9. PLACE DRIP PANS OR ABSORBENT MATERIALS BENEATH A CONTAINER THAT IS FOUND TO BE
LEAKING. REMOVE THE DAMAGED CONTAINER AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. MOP UP THE SPILLED
LIQUID WITH ABSORBENT PADS OR RAGS. ANY COLLECTED LIQUIDS OR SOILED ABSORBENT
MATERIALS MUST BE REUSED, RECYCLED, OR PROPERLY DISPOSED OF.

FUELING

LOCATE THE FUELING OPERATION TO ENSURE LEAKS OR SPILLS WILL NOT DISCHARGE, FLOW,

OR BE WASHED INTO THE STORM DRAINAGE SYSTEM, SURFACE WATER, OR GROUNDWATER.

USE DRIP PANS OR ABSORBENT PADS TO CAPTURE DRIPS OR SPILLS DURING FUELING

OPERATIONS.

IF FUELING IS DONE DURING EVENING HOURS, LIGHTING MUST BE PROVIDED.

STORE AND MAINTAIN APPROPRIATE SPILL CLEANUP MATERIALS IN THE MOBILE FUELING

VEHICLE. ENSURE THAT EMPLOYEES ARE FAMILIAR WITH PROPER SPILL CONTROL AND

CLEANUP PROCEDURES.

5. IMMEDIATELY MOP UP ANY SPILLED FUEL WITH ABSORBENT PADS OR RAGS. ANY COLLECTED
LIQUIDS OR SOILED ABSORBENT MATERIALS MUST BE REUSED, RECYCLED, OR PROPERLY
DISPOSED OF.

CONCRETE SAW CUTTING, SLURRY, AND WASHWATER DISPOSAL

1. SLURRY FROM SAW CUTTING THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE VACUUMED SO THAT IT DOES NOT
ENTER NEARBY STORM DRAINS.

2. CONCRETE TRUCK CHUTES, PUMPS, AND INTERNALS SHALL BE WASHED OUT ONLY INTO
FORMED AREAS AWAITING INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE.

3. UNUSED CONCRETE REMAINING IN THE TRUCK AND PUMP SHALL BE RETURNED TO THE

4
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.
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ORIGINATING BATCH PLANT FOR RECYCLING.

HAND TOOLS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED, SCREEDS, SHOVELS, RAKES, FLOATS, AND
TROWELS SHALL BE WASHED OFF ONLY INTO FORMED INTO FORMED AREAS AWAITING
INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE OR IMPERMEABLE ASPHALT.

5. EQUIPMENT THAT CANNOT BE EASILY MOVED, SUCH AS CONCRETE PAVERS, SHALL ONLY BE
WASHED IN AREAS THAT DO NOT DIRECTLY DRAIN TO NATURAL OR CONSTRUCTED
STORMWATER CONVEYANCES.

6. WASHDOWN FROM AREAS SUCH AS CONCRETE AGGREGATE DRIVEWAY SHALL NOT DRAIN
DIRECTLY TO NATURAL OR CONSTRUCTED STORMWATER CONVEYANCES.

7. WHEN NO FORMED AREAS ARE AVAILABLE, WASHWATER AND LEFTOVER PRODUCT SHALL BE
CONTAINED IN A LINED CONTAINER. CONTAINED CONCRETE SHALL BE DISPOSED OF IN A
MANNER THAT DOES NOT VIOLATE GROUNDWATER OR SURFACE WATER QUALITY STANDARDS.

8. CONTAINERS SHALL BE CHECKED FOR HOLES IN THE LINER DAILY DURING CONCRETE POURS
AND REPLACED THE SAME DAY.

CONC. SLAB

CB INSERT
SEE DETAIL 4/C-3

TREE PROTECTION FENCE

AT DRIPLINE OR AS DIRECTED

BY THE PROJECT ARBORIST (TYP.)
SEE DETAIL 1/C-3
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POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY
AND DEPTH NOTES

A. SOIL RETENTION. RETAIN, IN AN UNDISTURBED STATE, THE DUFF LAYER
AND NATIVE TOPSOIL TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE. IN ANY
AREAS REQUIRING GRADING REMOVE AND STOCKPILE THE DUFF LAYER
AND TOPSOIL ON SITE IN A DESIGNATED, CONTROLLED AREA, NOT
ADJACENT TO PUBLIC RESOURCES AND CRITICAL AREAS, TO BE
REAPPLIED TO OTHER PORTIONS OF THE SITE WHERE FEASIBLE.

B. SOIL QUALITY. ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO CLEARING AND GRADING THAT
HAVE NOT BEEN COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, INCORPORATED
INTO A DRAINAGE FACILITY OR ENGINEERED AS STRUCTURAL FILL OR
SLOPE SHALL, AT PROJECT COMPLETION, DEMONSTRATE THE FOLLOWING:
1. A TOPSOIL LAYER WITH A MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF

10% DRY WEIGHT IN PLANTING BEDS, AND 5% ORGANIC MATTER

CONTENT IN TURF AREAS, AND A PH FROM 6.0 TO 8.0 OR

MATCHING THE PH OF THE UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE TOPSOIL LAYER

SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES EXCEPT WHERE

TREE ROOTS LIMIT THE DEPTH OF INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENTS

NEEDED TO MEET THE CRITERIA. SUBSOILS BELOW THE TOPSOIL

LAYER SHOULD BE SCARIFIED AT LEAST 4 INCHES WITH SOME

INCORPORATION OF THE UPPER MATERIAL TO AVOID STRATIFIED

LAYERS, WHERE FEASIBLE.

2. MULCH PLANTING BEDS WITH 2 INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL

3. USE COMPOST AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT MEET THESE ORGANIC
CONTENT REQUIREMENTS:

A. THE ORGANIC CONTENT FOR "PRE—APPROVED” AMENDMENT
RATES CAN BE MET ONLY USING COMPOST MEETING THE
DEFINITION OF "COMPOSTED MATERIALS™ IN WAC 173—350-220,
WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE COMPOST MAY HAVE UP TO 35
% BIOSOLIDS OR MANURE. THE COMPOST MUST ALSO HAVE AN
ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 40% TO 65% AND A CARBON
TO NITROGEN RATIO BELOW 25:1. THE CARBON TO NITROGEN
RATIO MAY BE AS HIGH AS 35:1 FOR PLANTINGS COMPOSED
ENTIRELY OF PLANTS NATIVE TO THE PUGET SOUND LOWLANDS
REGION.

B. CALCULATED AMENDMENT RATES MAY BE MET THROUGH USE
OF COMPOSTED MATERIAL MEETING (A.) ABOVE; OR OTHER
ORGANIC MATERIALS AMENDED TO MEET THE CARBON TO
NITROGEN RATIO REQUIREMENTS, AND NOT EXCEEDING THE
CONTAMINANT LIMITS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE 220-B, TESTING
PARAMETERS, IN WAC 173— 350-220. THE RESULTING SOIL
SHOULD BE CONDUCIVE TO THE TYPE OF VEGETATION TO BE
ESTABLISHED.

C. IMPLEMENTATION OPTIONS: THE SOIL QUALITY DESIGN GUIDELINES LISTED
ABOVE CAN BE MET BY USING ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED BELOW:

1. LEAVE UNDISTURBED NATIVE VEGETATION AND SOIL AND PROTECT
FROM COMPACTION DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. AMEND EXISTING SITE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL EITHER AT DEFAULT
"PREAPPROVED” RATES, OR AT CUSTOM CALCULATED RATES BASED
ON TESTS OF THE SOIL AND AMENDMENT.

3. STOCKPILE EXISTING TOPSOIL DURING GRADING AND REPLACE IT
PRIOR TO PLANTING. STOCKPILED TOPSOIL MUST ALSO BE AMENDED
IF NEEDED TO MEET THE ORGANIC MATTER OR DEPTH
REQUIREMENTS, EITHER AT A DEFAULT "PRE—APPROVED” RATE OR
AT A CUSTOM CALCULATED RATE.

4. IMPORT TOPSOIL MIX OF SUFFICIENT ORGANIC CONTENT AND DEPTH
TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS. MORE THAN ONE METHOD MAY BE
USED ON DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF THE SAME SITE. SOIL THAT
ALREADY MEETS THE DEPTH AND ORGANIC MATTER QUALITY
STANDARDS, AND IS NOT COMPACTED, DOES NOT NEED TO BE
AMENDED.

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1.

10.
. VERTICAL BENDS ON THE STORM DRAINS MAY BE NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MIN.

12.
13.
14.

ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND PRACTICE SHALL CONFORM TO THE CITY OF
MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS AND THE WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION STANDARDS.

EXISTING UTILITES AS SHOWN ARE FROM CITY RECORDS AND ARE APPROXIMATE. IT
SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO IDENTIFY, LOCATE AND PROTECT
ABOVE AND BELOW GRADE UTILITIES. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IF A CONFLICT EXISTS BETWEEN EXISTING UTILITIES AND
THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL AND
SHALL MAINTAIN THE NECESSARY SAFEGUARDS AND MANAGE THE CONSTRUCTION
SO AS TO PREVENT WATERBORNE SEDIMENTS FROM LEAVING THE SITE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE SAFEGUARDS,
SAFETY DEMICES, PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT, FLAGGERS, AND ANY OTHER NEEDED
ACTIONS TO PROTECT THE LIFE, HEALTH, AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC, AND TO
PROTECT PROPERTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK COVERED
BY THE CONTRACTOR.

ON-SITE PRIVATE STORM AND SEWER PIPE SHALL BE SOLVENT WELDED SCHEDULE
40 PVC OR PVC ASTM D3034 SDR35 UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. PVC PIPE LAID
AT A SLOPE IN EXCESS OF 20% SHALL BE SOLVENT WELDED SCHEDULE 40 PVC.
STORM PIPE IN THE RIGHT-OF—-WAY SHALL BE HIGH—-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
DOUBLE—WALLED SMOOTH INTERIOR PIPE SUCH AS ADS N—12 OR EQUIVALENT.
FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND THE BASE OF ALL FOUNDATION
FOOTINGS THAT ENCLOSE A CRAWL SPACE, CELLAR, BASEMENT, GARAGE OR OTHER
BUILDING SPACE. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL BE PERFORATED 4-INCH DIAMETER PVC
CONFORMING TO D2729, PERFORATIONS DOWN, PLACED BEHIND AND AT THE BASE
OF WALL FOOTINGS, AND EMBEDDED IN 12 TO 18 INCHES OF CLEAN CRUCHED ROCK
OR PEA GRAVEL WRAPPED IN A LAYER OF FILTER FABRIC (MIRAFI 140N OR
EQUIVALENT). A MINIMUM 18—INCH—WIDE ZONE OF FREE DRAINING GRANULAR
BACKFILL (L.E. PEA GRAVEL OR WASHED ROCK) SHALL BE PLACED ADJACENT THE
WALL AND FOR THE FULL HEIGHT OF THE WALL. ALTERNATIVELY, A COMPOSITE
DRAINAGE MATERIAL, SUCH AS MIRADRAIN 6000, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF THE
CLEAN CRUSHED ROCK OR PEA GRAVEL. THE DRAINPIPE AT THE BASE OF THE
WALL SHOULD BE GRADED TO DIRECT WATER TO THE OUTLET. TIE THE FOOTING
DRAIN INTO THE STORM LINE AT A LOCATION WHERE THE FOOTING DRAIN ELEVATION
IS AT LEAST 12-INCHES ABOVE THE STORM LINE. SEE ALSO THE GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT BY PANGEO, JULY 7, 2020.

EXISTING SIDE SEWER AND STORM DRAIN DEPTH AND LOCATION SHALL BE
DETERMINED PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION.
REPORT CONFLICTS WITH PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION TO ENGINEER. NEW SIDE SEWER
CONNECTION TO MAIN OR SEWER EJECTOR PUMP MAY BE NECESSARY FOR
BASEMENT.

PROPOSED METER LOCATION, IF SHOWN, IS APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO
COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF NEW SERVICE/METER/ SUPPLY LINE WITH CITY
WATER DEPARTMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION.

EACH DOWNSPOUT SHALL CONNECT TO A RIGID NON—-PERFORATED PIPE AT THE
BUILDING PERIMETER. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHALL DOWNSPOUTS CONNECT
DIRECTLY TO THE PERFORATED FOOTING DRAIN.

USE SAND COLLARS FOR PVC PIPE CONNECTIONS TO MANHOLES.

1.5" SOIL COVER OVER PIPE. MAX. PIPE BENDS TO BE 45'.

DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE PRELIMINARY. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS FOR FINAL DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS.

AN UNDERSLAB DRAINAGE SYSTEM MAY BE NECESSARY DEPENDENT ON
GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION BY OTHERS.

WINDOW WELLS SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR PROPER DRAINAGE BY CONNECTING TO
THE BUILDING'S FOUNDATION DRAINAGE SYSTEM REQUIRED PER SECTION R310.2.3.2
OF THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE. A DRAINAGE SYSTEM FOR WINDOW
WELLS IS NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS ON WELL—DRAINED SOIL OR
SAND—-GRAVEL MIXTURE SOILS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE UNITED SOIL
CLASSIFICATION SYSTEM, GROUP | SOILS, AS DETAILED IN TABLE R405.1 OF THE IRC
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TREE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION

1. 6-FT. HIGH TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE SHALL BE PLACED AT THE DRIPLINE OF THE TREE TO BE
SAVED. FENCE SHALL COMPLETELY ENCIRCLE THE TREE(S). INSTALL FENCE POSTS USING PIER
BLOCKS ONLY. AVOID DRIVING POSTS OR STAKES INTO MAJOR ROOTS.

2. FOR ROOTS OVER 1-IN DIA. THAT ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, MAKE A CLEAN, STRAIGHT
CUT TO REMOVE THE DAMAGED PORTION. ALL EXPOSED ROOTS SHALL BE TEMPORARILY COVERED

WITH DAMP BURLAP TO PREVENT DRYING, AND SHALL BE COVERED WITH SOIL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

3. WORK WITHIN PROTECTION FENCE SHALL BE DONE MANUALLY. NO STOCKPILING OF MATERIALS,
VEHICULAR TRAFFIC, OR STORAGE OF EQUIPMENT OR MACHINERY SHALL BE ALLOWED WITHIN THE
LIMIT OF THE FENCING.

TREE PROTECTION

1

SCALE: NTS

NW1/4, NW1/4, SEC. 17, T. 24 N., R. 5 E., W.M.

JOINTS IN FILTER FABRIC SHALL BE SPLICED
AT POSTS. USE STAPLES, WIRE RINGS, OR
EQUIVALENT TO ATTACH FABRIC TO POSTS.

2"X2" BY 14 Ga. WIRE OR
EQUIVALENT, IF STANDARD
STRENGTH FABRIC USED

FILTER FABRIC

4:1’m:m
=
=N

(A A T MIN. 47X4 TRENCH\: oo NN
1 e 5
I 1 I 12"
I 6’ MAX. | BACKFILL TRENCH WITH MIN.
|l [

NATIVE SOIL OR 3/4"-1.5"
WASHED GRAVEL

L\2"X4” WOOD POSTS, STEEL/

FENCE POSTS, REBAR, OR
EQUIVALENT

BE INCREASED TO
8 IF WIRE
BACKING IS USED

NOTE: FILTER FABRIC FENCE SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG CONTOUR WHENEVER POSSIBLE.

-_—
.

ANY DAMAGE SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY.

2. IF CONCENTRATED FLOWS ARE EVIDENT UPHILL OF THE FENCE, THEY MUST BE INTERCEPTED AND
CONVEYED TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR POND.

3. IT IS IMPORTANT TO CHECK THE UPHILL SIDE OF THE FENCE FOR SIGN OF THE FENCE CLOGGING AND
ACTING AS A BARRIER TO FLOW AND THEN CAUSING CHANNELIZATION OF FLOWS PARALLEL TO THE
FENCE. IF THIS OCCUR, REPLACE THE FENCE AND/OR REMOVE THE TRAPPED SEDIMENT.

4. SEDIMENT MUST BE REMOVED WHEN THE SEDIMENT IS 6" HIGH.

5. IF THE FILTER FABRIC HAS DETERIORATED DUE TO ULTRAVIOLET BREAKDOWN, IT SHALL BE REPLACED.

SILT FENCE g

SCALE: NTS

—— €

INSTALL DRIVEWAY JI

CULVERT IF THERE
IS A ROADSIDE
DITCH PRESENT

4"-8" QUARRY SPALLS

GEOTEXTILE
127 MIN. THICKNESS —

PROVIDE FULL WIDTH INGRESS/EGRESS AREA

MAINTENANCE STANDARDS

1.
2.

3.

4.
5.

83?5?%358&8 (OR HOG FUEL) SHALL BE ADDED IF THE PAD IS NO LONGER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
IF THE ENTRANCE IS NOT PREVENTING SEDIMENT FROM BEING TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT, THEN
ALTERNATIVE MEASURES TO KEEP THE STREETS FREE OF SEDIMENT SHALL BE USED. THIS MAY INCLUDE
STREET SWEEPING, AN INCREASE IN THE DIMENSIONS OF THE ENTRANCE, OR THE INSTALLATION OF A
WHEEL WASH. IF WASHING IS USED, IT SHALL BE DONE ON AN AREA COVERED WITH CRUSHED ROCK, AND
WASH WATER SHALL DRAIN TO A SEDIMENT TRAP OR POND.

ANY SEDIMENT THAT IS TRACKED ONTO PAVEMENT SHALL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY BY SWEEPING. THE
SEDIMENT COLLECTED BY SWEEPING SHALL BE REMOVED OR STABILIZED ON-—SITE. THE PAVEMENT SHALL
NOT BE CLEANED BY WASHING DOWN THE STREET, EXCEPT WHEN SWEEPING IS INEFFECTIVE AND THERE IS
A THREAT TO PUBLIC SAFETY. IF IT IS NECESSARY TO WASH THE STREET, THE CONSTRUCTION OF A
SMALL SUMP SHALL BE CONSIDERED. THE SEDIMENT WOULD THEN BE WASHED INTO THE SUMP.

ANY ROCK SPALLS THAT ARE LOOSENED FROM THE PAD AND END UP ON THE ROADWAY SHALL BE
REMOVED IMMEDIATELY.

IF VEHICLES ARE ENTERING OR EXITING THE SITE AT POINTS OTHER THAN THE CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE(S), FENCING (SECTION 5.4.1) SHALL BE INSTALLED TO CONTROL TRAFFIC.

ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

SCALE: NTS

ADAPTOR SKIRT RETRIEVAL
TRIM TO WITHIN STRAP
3" — 5" OF GRATE

OVERFLOW BYPASS

GEOTEXTILE FOR PEAK STORM
FABRIC VOLUMES
— SEDIMENT
NOTES ACCUMULATION

1. INSERT SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRADING ACTIVITY, OR
UPON PLACEMENT OF A NEW CATCH BASIN.

2. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE UNIT WHEN IT BECOMES HALF FULL.

3. SEDIMENT REMOVAL SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY REMOVING THE INSERT,
EMPTYING, AND RE-INSERTING IT INTO THE CATCH BASIN.

CB INSERT

SCALE: NTS

Nick Bossoff Engineering, Inc.

191 NE Tari Lane

Stevenson, WA 98648-4201
(425) 881-5904

Phone:

|

EXPIRES 7/2/23

r

REVISION

DATE
09/25/20 | PERMIT SUBMITTAL

/A\ | 07/14/21 | BLDG SCOPE CHANGE & CITY COMMENTS

/2 [10/18/21 | WALL REVISION

NO.

/3 02/07/22| ITY COMMENTS
/A 04/29/22| REVISED BUILDING

/\ |08/06/22| CITY COMMENTS

A\
A\

N. BOSSOFF, P.E.
PROJECT MANAGER:

NB

DESIGNED:
TKB

DRAWN
SARC—2002
JOB NUMBER:

SARC—-2002plIn.dwg

FILE NAME:

MOUNGER RESIDENCE

4006 E MERCER WAY

WASHINGTON

MERCER ISLAND

TITLE:

DETAILS

SHEET:

C-3




MOUNGER RESIDENCE

PARCEL OVERVIEW

SCALE 1"=50'

WETLAND A
o RATING:
A 60' BUFFER

SEWER LIFT

STATION TO

// REMAIN

I RIGHT-OF-WAY
EASEMENT
%
, Y7 /

PUMP HOUSE
TO REMAIN

DOCK TO
REMAIN

WATER LEVEL
AT TIME OF
SURVEY

JL_

PROPOSED HOME

EXISTING HARDSCAPE TO
BE REMOVED (100 SF)

MITIGATION PLANTING AREA

EXISTING WOOD RAMP
TO BE REMOVED (124 SF)

PATIO TO
REMAIN (17 SF)

DELINEATED
OHWM

MITIGATION PLAN v s w "

SCALE 1:10 P—_—

LEGEND
—_——— - — PARCEL BOUNDARY
—_ —— DELINEATED OHWM
@ DATA POINT
WETLAND FLAGS
[-".27-7.".77.7) DELINEATED WETLAND BOUNDARY

SHORELINE SETBACK (50 FT)

SHORELINE BUFFER (25 FT)

m— = e == \\/ETLAND BUFFER (60 FT)

- WETLAND BUFFER BSBL

MITIGATION LEGEND

PRE-EXISTING IMPACT IN WETLAND

// / /// 20' SHORELINE ENHANCEMENT (770 SF)

vvvvvvvvvv

AR / SHORELINE ENHANCEMENT OVER
WETLAND (481 SF)

MITIGATION AREA NOTES

1. TOTAL AREA WITHIN 20 FT OF THE OHWM = 1,668 SF
2. TOTAL PLANTED SHORELINE AREA = 75% = 1,251 SF
3. TOTAL ACCESS AREA = 25% = 417 SF

SHEET INDEX

W1  MITIGATION PLAN AND PARCEL OVERVIEW
W2 PLANTING PLAN AND SCHEDULE
W3 MITIGATION DETAILS AND NOTES

NOTES
1

WETLAND AND OHWM DELINEATED BY THE
WATERSHED COMPANY ON MAY 19, 2020

2. SITE PLAN PROVIDED BY STURMAN ARCHITECTS;
103RD AVENUE NE, SUITE 203, BELLEVUE, WA 98004

| PERMIT
SET

NOT FOR
CONSTRUCTION

© Copyright- The Watershed Company

THE
WATERSHED
COMPANY

750 Sixth Street South
Kirkland WA 98033

p 425.822.5242
www.watershedco.com

Science & Design
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SUBMITTALS & REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE
08-20-2020| MITIGATION PLANTING PLAN

06-07-2021| MITIGATION PLANTING PLAN REVISED

04-28-2022| MITIGATION PLAN REVISED

NO.
1
2

SHEET SIZE:
ORIGINAL PLAN IS 22" x 34".
SCALE ACCORDINGLY.

PROJECT MANAGER: RK

FILENAME

DESIGNED: RK/MF
DRAFTED: AS/MF/AF
CHECKED: RK
JOB NUMBER: N
200509 ¢
SHEET NUMBER;: F

W1 OF3

DATE




PLANT INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL NOTES

QUALITY ASSURANCE

1.  PLANTS SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE SPECIFICATIONS OF FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL LAWS REQUIRING
INSPECTION FOR PLANT DISEASE AND INSECT CONTROL.

2.  PLANTS SHALL BE HEALTHY, VIGOROUS, AND WELL-FORMED, WITH WELL DEVELOPED, FIBROUS ROOT SYSTEMS,

TO BE PROVIDED DEMONSTRATING CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED. INCLUDE THE NAMES
AND ADDRESSES OF ALL GROWERS AND NURSERIES.

PRODUCT CERTIFICATES
1. PLANT MATERIALS LIST - SUBMIT DOCUMENTATION TO CONSULTANT AT LEAST 30 DAYS PRIOR TO START OF
WORK UNDER THIS SECTION THAT PLANT MATERIALS HAVE BEEN ORDERED. ARRANGE PROCEDURE FOR

THE
WATERSHED
COMPANY

750 Sixth Street South

FREE FROM DEAD BRANCHES OR ROOTS. PLANTS SHALL BE FREE FROM DAMAGE CAUSED BY TEMPERATURE INSPECTION OF PLANT MATERIAL WITH CONSULTANT AT TIME OF SUBMISSION. Kirkland WA 98033
EXTREMES, LACK OR EXCESS OF MOISTURE, INSECTS, DISEASE, AND MECHANICAL INJURY. PLANTS IN LEAF 2. HAVE COPIES OF VENDOR'S OR GROWERS' INVOICES OR PACKING SLIPS FOR ALL PLANTS ON SITE DURING
SHALL BE WELL FOLIATED AND OF GOOD COLOR. PLANTS SHALL BE HABITUATED TO THE OUTDOOR INSTALLATION. INVOICE OR PACKING SLIP SHOULD LIST SPECIES BY SCIENTIFIC NAME, QUANTITY, AND DATE p 425.822.5242

ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS INTO WHICH THEY WILL BE PLANTED (HARDENED-OFF).

3. TREES WITH DAMAGED, CROOKED, MULTIPLE OR BROKEN LEADERS WILL BE REJECTED. WOODY PLANTS WITH
ABRASIONS OF THE BARK OR SUN SCALD WILL BE REJECTED.

4. NOMENCLATURE: PLANT NAMES SHALL CONFORM TO FLORA OF THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST BY HITCHCOCK AND

DELIVERED (AND GENETIC ORIGIN IF THAT INFORMATION WAS PREVIOUSLY REQUESTED).

DELIVERY, HANDLING, & STORAGE

www.watershedco.com

Science & Design

CRONQUIST, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON PRESS, 1973 AND/OR TO A FIELD GUIDE TO THE COMMON WETLAND NOTIFICATION
PLANTS OF WESTERN WASHINGTON & NORTHWESTERN OREGON, ED. SARAH SPEAR COOKE, SEATTLE AUDUBON CONTRACTOR MUST NOTIFY CONSULTANT 48 HOURS OR MORE IN ADVANCE OF DELIVERIES SO THAT CONSULTANT
SOCIETY, 1997. MAY ARRANGE FOR INSPECTION.
DEFINITIONS PLANT MATERIALS
1.  PLANTS/PLANT MATERIALS. PLANTS AND PLANT MATERIALS SHALL INCLUDE ANY LIVE PLANT MATERIAL USED ON 1.  TRANSPORTATION - DURING SHIPPING, PLANTS SHALL BE PACKED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION AGAINST CLIMATE
THE PROJECT. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO CONTAINER GROWN, B&B OR BAREROOT PLANTS; LIVE EXTREMES, BREAKAGE AND DRYING. PROPER VENTILATION AND PREVENTION OF DAMAGE TO BARK, BRANCHES,
STAKES AND FASCINES (WATTLES); TUBERS, CORMS, BULBS, ETC..; SPRIGS, PLUGS, AND LINERS. AND ROOT SYSTEMS MUST BE ENSURED.
2. CONTAINER GROWN. CONTAINER GROWN PLANTS ARE THOSE WHOSE ROOTBALLS ARE ENCLOSED IN A POT OR 2.  SCHEDULING AND STORAGE - PLANTS SHALL BE DELIVERED AS CLOSE TO PLANTING AS POSSIBLE. PLANTS IN
BAG IN WHICH THAT PLANT GREW. STORAGE MUST BE PROTECTED AGAINST ANY CONDITION THAT IS DETRIMENTAL TO THEIR CONTINUED HEALTH
AND VIGOR.
SUBSTITUTIONS 3. HANDLING - PLANT MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE HANDLED BY THE TRUNK, LIMBS, OR FOLIAGE BUT ONLY BY THE
1. ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN SPECIFIED MATERIALS IN ADVANCE IF SPECIAL GROWING, CONTAINER, BALL, BOX, OR OTHER PROTECTIVE STRUCTURE, EXCEPT BAREROOT PLANTS SHALL BE KEPT IN Z
MARKETING OR OTHER ARRANGEMENTS MUST BE MADE IN ORDER TO SUPPLY SPECIFIED MATERIALS. BUNDLES UNTIL PLANTING AND THEN HANDLED CAREFULLY BY THE TRUNK OR STEM. Z <
2.  SUBSTITUTION OF PLANT MATERIALS NOT ON THE PROJECT LIST WILL NOT BE PERMITTED UNLESS AUTHORIZED 4. LABELS - PLANTS SHALL HAVE DURABLE, LEGIBLE LABELS STATING CORRECT SCIENTIFIC NAME AND SIZE. TEN m
IN WRITING BY THE RESTORATION CONSULTANT. PERCENT OF CONTAINER GROWN PLANTS IN INDIVIDUAL POTS SHALL BE LABELED. PLANTS SUPPLIED IN FLATS, < 2
3. IF PROOF IS SUBMITTED THAT ANY PLANT MATERIAL SPECIFIED IS NOT OBTAINABLE, A PROPOSAL WILL BE RACKS, BOXES, BAGS, OR BUNDLES SHALL HAVE ONE LABEL PER GROUP. ‘ > - m
CONSIDERED FOR USE OF THE NEAREST EQUIVALENT SIZE OR ALTERNATIVE SPECIES, WITH CORRESPONDING D_ o
ADJUSTMENT OF CONTRACT PRICE. WARRANTY Z | D >_ <
4. SUCH PROOF WILL BE SUBSTANTIATED AND SUBMITTED IN WRITING TO THE CONSULTANT AT LEAST 30 DAYS Z |_ < (@)
PRIOR TO START OF WORK UNDER THIS SECTION. PLANT WARRANTY m U) o0
PLANTS MUST BE GUARANTEED TO BE TRUE TO SCIENTIFIC NAME AND SPECIFIED SIZE, AND TO BE HEALTHY AND Q O ; o
INSPECTION CAPABLE OF VIGOROUS GROWTH. — D <
1. PLANTS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION AND APPROVAL BY THE RESTORATION CONSULTANT FOR e l— m
CONFORMANCE TO SPECIFICATIONS, EITHER AT TIME OF DELIVERY ON-SITE OR AT THE GROWER'S NURSERY. REPLACEMENT m < < LL ;
APPROVAL OF PLANT MATERIALS AT ANY TIME SHALL NOT IMPAIR THE SUBSEQUENT RIGHT OF INSPECTION AND 1.  PLANTS NOT FOUND MEETING ALL OF THE REQUIRED CONDITIONS AT THE CONSULTANT'S DISCRETION MUST BE m O -
REJECTION DURING PROGRESS OF THE WORK. REMOVED FROM SITE AND REPLACED IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. m (5 oC D
2. PLANTS INSPECTED ON SITE AND REJECTED FOR NOT MEETING SPECIFICATIONS MUST BE REMOVED 2. PLANTS NOT SURVIVING AFTER ONE YEAR TO BE REPLACED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. M — m LL] Z
IMMEDIATELY FROM SITE OR RED-TAGGED AND REMOVED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. l_ . . 2 <
3. THE RESTORATION CONSULTANT MAY ELECT TO INSPECT PLANT MATERIALS AT THE PLACE OF GROWTH. AFTER PLANT MATERIAL _— m J
INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE, THE RESTORATION CONSULTANT MAY REQUIRE THE INSPECTED PLANTS BE M 2 |_ (D
LABELED AND RESERVED FOR PROJECT. SUBSTITUTION OF THESE PLANTS WITH OTHER INDIVIDUALS, EVEN OF GENERAL m O o =
THE SAME SPECIES AND SIZE, IS UNACCEPTABLE. 1.  PLANTS SHALL BE NURSERY GROWN IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD HORTICULTURAL PRACTICES UNDER CLIMATIC LlJ LL < m
CONDITIONS SIMILAR TO OR MORE SEVERE THAN THOSE OF THE PROJECT SITE. CD Z LL)
MEASUREMENT OF PLANTS 2.  PLANTS SHALL BE TRUE TO SPECIES AND VARIETY OR SUBSPECIES. NO CULTIVARS OR NAMED VARIETIES SHALL D L
1. PLANTS SHALL CONFORM TO SIZES SPECIFIED UNLESS SUBSTITUTIONS ARE MADE AS OUTLINED IN THIS BE USED UNLESS SPECIFIED AS SUCH. : Z ] LIJ (do) O
CONTRACT. o
2. HEIGHT AND SPREAD DIMENSIONS SPECIFIED REFER TO MAIN BODY OF PLANT AND NOT BRANCH OR ROOT TIP TO QUANTITIES : > LIJ m o LLI
TIP. PLANT DIMENSIONS SHALL BE MEASURED WHEN THEIR BRANCHES OR ROOTS ARE IN THEIR NORMAL SEE PLANT LIST ON ACCOMPANYING PLANS AND PLANT SCHEDULES. m < <t E
POSITION. O
3.  WHERE A RANGE OF SIZE IS GIVEN, NO PLANT SHALL BE LESS THAN THE MINIMUM SIZE AND AT LEAST 50% OF THE ROOT TREATMENT O D_
PLANTS SHALL BE AS LARGE AS THE MEDIAN OF THE SIZE RANGE. (EXAMPLE: IF THE SIZE RANGE IS 12" TO 18", AT 1. CONTAINER GROWN PLANTS (INCLUDES PLUGS): PLANT ROOT BALLS MUST HOLD TOGETHER WHEN THE PLANT IS E: I LIJ
LEAST 50% OF PLANTS MUST BE 15" TALL.). REMOVED FROM THE POT, EXCEPT THAT A SMALL AMOUNT OF LOOSE SOIL MAY BE ON THE TOP OF THE
ROOTBALL. N
SUBMITTALS 2.  PLANTS MUST NOT BE ROOT-BOUND; THERE MUST BE NO CIRCLING ROOTS PRESENT IN ANY PLANT INSPECTED. D_
3. ROOTBALLS THAT HAVE CRACKED OR BROKEN WHEN REMOVED FROM THE CONTAINER SHALL BE REJECTED.
PROPOSED PLANT SOURCES
1. WITHIN 45 DAYS AFTER AWARD OF THE CONTRACT, SUBMIT A COMPLETE LIST OF PLANT MATERIALS PROPOSED
TREES COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME SIZE QTY GROUNDCOVER ~ COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME SIZE SPACING  QTY REMARKS
— GOATSBEARD / ARUNCUS SYLVESTER 1 GAL. 24" 0.C. 25 PLANT IN SAME-SPECIES
GROUPINGS OF 3-9 PLANTS =M
PAPER BIRCH / BETULA PAPYRIFERA 15"CAL 1 e CAMAS / CAMASSIA QUAMASH 1 GAL. 24" 0.C. 25 ng <<
'''''''''''''''''' TUFTED HAIRGRASS / DESCHAMPSIA CESPITOSA 1 GAL. 24" 0.C. 25
OREGON ASH / FRAXINUS LATIFOLIA 5 GAL. 1 — SMALL-FRUITED BULRUSH / SCIRPUS MICROCARPUS 4" POT/PLUG 24" O.C. 25 a
()
(D —
R
— WESTERN COLUMBINE / AQUILEGIA FORMOSA 1 GAL. 24" 0.C. 12 PLANT IN SAME SPECIES 5 ZZ.
SHORE PINE / PINUS CONTORTA 6FTB&B 1 GROUPINGS 5-9 PLANTS IN S |33
SWORD FERN / POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM 1 GAL. 24" 0.C. 24 CLUSTERS THROUGHOUT W olgs
Z| |z W
N PLANTING BED > EEC
OREGON STONECROP / SEDUM OREGONUM 4" POT 15" O.C. 32 n |£%%
N = |<£ % o|o|a
Z|Z|Z
SHRUBS COMMON / BOTANICAL NAME SIZE QTY — TOUGH-LEAF IRIS / IRIS TENAX 1 GAL. 24" 0.C. 12 E £555
7 = Fhkk
L o8 g o
» WEEE
VINE MAPLE / ACER CIRCINATUM 10 GAL. 1 SEEE
SR
w S §§
@ CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEY!' / RED-TWIG DOGWOOD 1 GAL. 15 <858
883
PACIFIC BAYBERRY / MORELLA CALIFORNICA 5 GAL. 2 S|
Z T~
MOCK ORANGE / PHILADELPHUS LEWISII 1 GAL. 6
SHEET SIZE:
ORIGINAL PLAN IS 22" x 34".
CLUSTERED WILD ROSE / ROSA PISOCARPA 1 GAL. 7 P E R IVI I I UOINAL PLANTS 22" X3
L
=
@ ROSE SPIREA / SPIRAEA DENSIFLORA 1 GAL. 6 PROJECT MANAGER: RK |2
L
DESIGNED: RK/MF 2
VACCINIUM OVATUM / EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY 2 GAL. 3 DRAETED: AS/MFIAE
CHECKED: RK
- JOB NUMBER: N
m
[a]
NOTES NOT FOR 200509 &
P LAN I I N G P LAN AN D S( : H E D l l L E DL , , 10 1. SEE SHEET W3 FOR SITE PREPARATION AND SHEET NUMBER: 3
OHS 1~0 20 PLANTING DETAILS. CONSTRUCTION W2 OF 3 )
SCALE 1:10 © Copyright- The Watershed Company g




MITIGATION SPECIFICATIONS THE

WATERSHED
A COMPREHENSIVE FIVE-YEAR MAINTENANCE AND MONITORING PLAN IS INCLUDED AS GENERAL NOTES STEP 1
PART OF THE SHORELINE AND WETLAND/WETLAND BUFFER ENHANCEMENT. THE PLAN THE RESTORATION SPECIALIST WILL OVERSEE THE FOLLOWING: 3" COMPOST 2" COMPOST 3"MULCH IF LAWN REMOVE LAWN AND UNDESIRABLE |
SPECIFIES APPROPRIATE SPECIES FOR PLANTING AND PLANTING TECHNIQUES, ' SPECIES. 750 Sixth Street South
DESCRIBES PROPER MAINTENANCE ACTIVITIES, AND SETS FORTH PERFORMANCE 1. CLEARING, SOIL DECOMPACTION, AND COMPOST INCORPORATION: ::I):RFZI\EA\OGFI;ELI\,Q\?IE/E F;Cg'gKAxﬁﬁmYEiﬁsfﬁrYﬁé Kirkland WA 98033
STANDARDS TO BE MET YEARLY DURING MONITORING. THIS WILL ENSURE THAT _ ROOT ZONES SHALL BE DONE BY HAND
ENHANCEMENT/RESTORATION PLANTINGS WILL BE MAINTAINED, MONITORED, AND 2.INVASIVE WEED CLEARING; AND : p 425.822.5242
N — www.watershedco.com
ﬁ\/IUP(I:_(I:Ef/ISESNFTliI\:II:I\(() ESTABLISHED WITHIN THE FIRST FIVE YEARS FOLLOWING 3. PLANT MATERIAL INSPECTION. 1 Y lE P LAWN PLACE THREE (3) INCHES COMPOST. _ '
' a) PLANT DELIVERY INSPECTION. % FEEH T FESS IF INPATIO REMOVAL AREA, FIRST BRING Science & Design
PROPOSED RESTORATION BEGINS WITH INCORPORATING COMPOST INTO THE BUFFER . GRADE UP TO MATCH ADJACENT GRADE
ENHANCEMENT AREA. NO COMPOST SHALL BE APPLIED IN THE WETLAND. THIS WILL BE b) 100% PLANT INSTALLATION INSPECTION. SN USING IMPORT TOPSOIL PRIOR TO PLACING
FOLLOWED BY INSTALLATION OF THREE NATIVE TREE SPECIES, SEVEN NATIVE SHRUB WORK SEQUENCE \/// Jﬁ COMPOST.
SPECIES, AND EIGHT NATIVE GROUNDCOVER SPECIES SUITABLE TO THE SITE. THE N > > > STEP 2
PLAN CALLS FOR NEW PLANTINGS WITHIN THE INNER 20-FOOT SHORELINE SETBACK 1. CLEAR THE PLANTING AREA OF ALL INVASIVE SPECIES USING HAND TOOLS. \// \// \// \// INCORPORATE COMPOST TO AN EIGHT (8)
AREA, INCLUDING WITHIN WETLAND A AND THE OVERLAPPING SHORELINE 2. ROTO-TILL THREE INCHES OF COMPOST INTO THE UPPER 9 INCHES OF THE SOIL IN \///\ \///\ \///\ \//\ il
: BUFFER AREAS ONLY. DO NOT APPLY COMPOST WITHIN THE WETLAND AREA.
NATIVE PLANT COVER, IMPROVE NATIVE SPECIES DIVERSITY, IMPROVE VEGETATIVE \///\ \///\ \///\ \///\ PLACE TWO (2) INCH LAYER OF COMPOST.
SCREENING. INCREASE VEGETATIVE STRUCTURE, AND PROVIDE FOOD AND OTHER 3. ALL PLANT INSTALLATION WILL TAKE PLACE DURING THE DORMANT SEASON STEP 4

HABITAT RESOURCES FOR WILDLIFE.

GOALS
ENHANCE SHORELINE BUFFERS.

a. REDUCE THE AMOUNT OF IMPERVIOUS SURFACE AREA WITHIN THE WETLAND
BUFFER AND SHORELINE SETBACK.

b. ESTABLISH DENSE AND DIVERSE NATIVE TREE, SHRUB, AND GROUNDCOVER
VEGETATION THROUGHOUT THE MITIGATION AREA.

PERFORMANCE STANDARDS

THE STANDARDS LISTED BELOW WILL BE USED TO JUDGE THE SUCCESS OF THE PLAN
OVER TIME. IF THE STANDARDS ARE MET AT THE END OF THE FIVE-YEAR MONITORING
PERIOD, THE CITY SHALL ISSUE RELEASE OF THE PERFORMANCE BOND.

1. SURVIVAL:

a. 100% SURVIVAL OF ALL INSTALLED TREES AND SHRUBS AT THE END OF YEAR-1.
THIS STANDARD MAY BE MET THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF INSTALLED PLANTS OR
BY REPLANTING AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED NUMBERS.

b. 80% SURVIVAL OF ALL INSTALLED TREES AND SHRUBS AT THE END OF YEAR 2.
THIS STANDARD MAY BE MET THROUGH ESTABLISHMENT OF INSTALLED PLANTS OR
BY REPLANTING AS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED NUMBERS.

2.NATIVE VEGETATION COVER IN PLANTED AREAS:

a. ACHIEVE AT LEAST 60% COVER OF NATIVE TREES, SHRUBS, AND GROUNDCOVERS
IN PLANTED AREAS BY THE END OF YEAR 3. VOLUNTEER SPECIES MAY COUNT
TOWARD THIS STANDARD.

b. ACHIEVE AT LEAST 80% COVER OF NATIVE TREES, SHRUBS, AND GROUNDCOVERS
IN PLANTED AREAS BY THE END OF YEAR 5. VOLUNTEER SPECIES MAY COUNT
TOWARD THIS STANDARD.

3. DIVERSITY: A MINIMUM OF TWO TREE SPECIES, FIVE SHRUB SPECIES, AND FIVE
EMERGENT SPECIES WILL BE PRESENT IN THE MITIGATION AREA IN YEARS 3 - 5.

4. INVASIVE SPECIES STANDARD: NO MORE THAN 10% COVER OF INVASIVE SPECIES IN
THE PLANTING AREA IN ANY MONITORING YEAR. INVASIVE SPECIES ARE DEFINED AS
ANY CLASS A, B, OR C NOXIOUS WEEDS AS LISTED BY THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS
WEED CONTROL BOARD.

MONITORING METHODS

THIS MONITORING PROGRAM IS DESIGNED TO TRACK THE SUCCESS OF THE
MITIGATION SITE OVER TIME BY MEASURING THE DEGREE TO WHICH THE
PERFORMANCE STANDARDS LISTED ABOVE ARE BEING MET. AN AS-BUILT PLAN WILL BE
PREPARED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SUBSTANTIALLY COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION OF THE
MITIGATION AREAS. THE AS-BUILT PLAN WILL DOCUMENT CONFORMANCE WITH THESE
PLANS AND WILL DISCLOSE ANY SUBSTITUTIONS OR OTHER NON-CRITICAL
DEPARTURES. THE AS-BUILT PLAN WILL ESTABLISH BASELINE PLANT INSTALLATION
QUANTITIES AND PHOTOPOINTS THAT WILL BE USED THROUGHOUT THE MONITORING
PERIOD TO VISUALLY DOCUMENT SITE CHANGES OVER TIME.

MONITORING WILL OCCUR ANNUALLY FOR FIVE YEARS. THE INSPECTION WILL OCCUR
IN LATE SUMMER OR FALL AND WILL RECORD THE FOLLOWING AND BE SUBMITTED IN
AN ANNUAL REPORT TO THE CITY:

1. COUNTS OF SURVIVING AND DEAD/DYING PLANTS BY SPECIES IN THE PLANTING
AREAS.

.ESTIMATES OF NATIVE SPECIES COVER USING COVER CLASS METHOD.

. ESTIMATES OF INVASIVE SPECIES COVER USING COVER CLASS METHOD.
.PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION AT PERMANENT PHOTOPOINTS.

. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE IN THE MITIGATION AREAS.

. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEAD OR DYING PLANT MATERIAL
WITH SAME OR LIKE SPECIES AND NUMBER AS ON THE APPROVED PLAN.

o O A~ WDN

(OCTOBER 15'" TO MARCH 1°7).

4. LAYOUT VEGETATION TO BE INSTALLED PER THE PLANTING PLAN AND PLANT
SCHEDULE.

5. PREPARE A PLANTING PIT FOR EACH PLANT AND INSTALL PER THE PLANTING
DETAILS.

6. MULCH EACH TREE AND SHRUB WITH A CIRCULAR WOOD CHIP MULCH RING, FOUR
INCHES THICK AND EXTENDING SIX INCHES FROM THE BASE OF THE PLANT (12-INCH
DIAMETER) IN THE BUFFER AREAS ONLY. DO NOT APPLY MULCH IN WETLAND AREA.
ALTERNATIVELY, A BLANKET MULCH APPLICATION MAY BE APPLIED TO THE ENTIRE
RESTORATION AREA.

MAINTENANCE

THIS SITE WILL BE MAINTAINED FOR FIVE YEARS FOLLOWING COMPLETION OF THE
PLANT INSTALLATION.

1. REPLACE EACH PLANT FOUND DEAD IN THE SUMMER MONITORING VISIT DURING THE
UPCOMING FALL DORMANT SEASON (OCTOBER 15" TO MARCH 1°7).

2. INVASIVE SPECIES MAINTENANCE PLAN: HIMALAYAN BLACKBERRY, ENGLISH IVY,
ENGLISH LAUREL, AND OTHER INVASIVE WOODY VEGETATION WILL BE GRUBBED
OUT BY HAND ON AN ONGOING BASIS, WITH CARE TAKEN TO GRUB OUT ROOTS
EXCEPT WHERE SUCH WORK WILL JEOPARDIZE THE ROOTS OF INSTALLED OR
VOLUNTEER NATIVE PLANTS.

3. AT LEAST TWICE YEARLY, REMOVE BY HAND ALL COMPETING WEEDS AND WEED
ROOTS FROM BENEATH EACH INSTALLED PLANT AND ANY DESIRABLE VOLUNTEER
VEGETATION TO A DISTANCE OF 12 INCHES FROM THE MAIN PLANT STEM. WEEDING
SHOULD OCCUR AS NEEDED DURING THE SPRING AND SUMMER. FREQUENT
WEEDING WILL RESULT IN LOWER MORTALITY AND LOWER PLANT REPLACEMENT
COSTS.

4. DO NOT WEED THE AREA NEAR THE PLANT BASES WITH STRING TRIMMER (WEED
WHACKER). NATIVE PLANTS ARE EASILY DAMAGED OR KILLED, AND WEEDS EASILY
RECOVER AFTER TRIMMING.

5. MULCH THE WEEDED AREAS BENEATH EACH PLANT WITH WOOD CHIP MULCH AS
NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 4-INCH-THICK, 12-INCH-DIAMETER MULCH RING.

6. THE TEMPORARY IRRIGATION SYSTEM WILL BE OPERATED TO ENSURE THAT PLANTS
RECEIVE A MINIMUM OF ONE INCH OF WATER PER WEEK FROM JUNE 15T THROUGH

SEPTEMBER 30™ FOR THE FIRST TWO YEARS FOLLOWING INSTALLATION. IRRIGATION

BEYOND THE SECOND YEAR MAY BE NEEDED BASED ON SITE PERFORMANCE OR
SIGNIFICANT REPLANTING.

CONTINGENCY PLAN

IF ALL OR PART OF THE MITIGATION AREA FAILS TO ESTABLISH ACCORDING TO THE
GOALS AND PERFORMANCE STANDARDS, A CONTINGENCY PLAN SHALL BE
DEVELOPED. CONTINGENCY MEASURES MAY INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO,
PLANT SPECIES SUBSTITUTIONS, SOIL AMENDMENTS, HERBIVORE EXCLUSION
FENCING, MODIFIED IRRIGATION SCHEDULE, AND ADAPTIVE WEED MANAGEMENT.

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS AND DEFINITIONS

1. IRRIGATION SYSTEM: AUTOMATED SYSTEM CAPABLE OF DELIVERING AT LEAST ONE
INCH OF WATER PER WEEK FROM JUNE 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30 FOR THE FIRST
TWO YEARS FOLLOWING INSTALLATION.

2. RESTORATION PROFESSIONAL: WATERSHED COMPANY [(425) 822-5242)] PERSONNEL,
OR OTHER PERSONS QUALIFIED TO EVALUATE ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION
PROJECTS.

3. WOOD CHIP MULCH: ARBORIST CHIPS (CHIPPED WOODY MATERIAL) APPROXIMATELY
1 TO 3 INCHES IN MAXIMUM DIMENSION (NOT SAWDUST OR COARSE HOG FUEL). THIS
MATERIAL IS COMMONLY AVAILABLE IN LARGE QUANTITIES FROM ARBORISTS OR
TREE-PRUNING COMPANIES. THIS MATERIAL IS SOLD AS “ANIMAL FRIENDLY HOG
FUEL” AT PACIFIC TOPSOILS [(800) 884-7645]. MULCH MUST NOT CONTAIN
APPRECIABLE QUANTITIES OF GARBAGE, PLASTIC, METAL, SOIL, AND DIMENSIONAL
LUMBER OR CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION DEBRIS. QUANTITY REQUIRED: 17 CUBIC
YARDS.

4. COMPOST: CEDAR GROVE COMPOST OR EQUIVALENT “COMPOSTED MATERIAL” PER
WASHINGTON ADMIN. CODE 173-350-220. QUANTITY REQUIRED: 28 CUBIC YARDS.

MITIGATION DETAILS AND NOTES

INSTALL MULCH LAYER THREE (3) INCHES
EXISTING ~STEP1  STEP2  STEP3  STEP4 pppp AND INSTALL PLANTS. (SEE PLANTING

DETAIL.)
SEE SHEET W1
@ BUFFER MITIGATION AREA SITE PREPARATION % 77
Scale: NTS
PLANTING AREA PREPARATION
STEP 1
CUT OR CUT OR MOW ABOVE GROUND INVASIVE
MOW PLANT MATERIAL. REMOVE CLIPPINGS
OFFSITE.
STEP 2
INSTALL PLANTS. (SEE PLANTING DETAIL.)
vy
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EXISTING STEP 1 STEP 2
SEE SHEET W
@ WETLAND MITIGATION AREA SITE PREPARATION DAPP TP A
Scale: NTS

NOTES:

FROM TRUNK/STEMS

FINISH GRADE

2X MIN DIA. ROOTBALL

1. PLANTING PIT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN (2)
TIMES THE WIDTH OF THE ROOT BALL DIA.

2. LOOSEN SIDES AND BOTTOMS OF PLANTING PIT

3. SOAK PLANTING PIT AFTER PLANTING

REMOVE FROM POT OR BURLAP & ROUGH-UP
ROOT BALL BEFORE INSTALLING. UNTANGLE
AND STRAIGHTEN CIRCLING ROOTS - PRUNE IF
NECESSARY. IF PLANT IS EXCEPTIONALLY
ROOT-BOUND, DO NOT PLANT AND RETURN TO
NURSERY FOR AN ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVE

SPECIFIED MULCH LAYER, HOLD BACK MULCH

REMOVE DEBRIS AND LARGE ROCKS FROM PLANTING
PIT AND SCARIFY SIDES AND BASE. BACKFILL WITH
SPECIFIED SOIL. FIRM UP SOIL AROUND PLANT.

PERMIT

@ CONTAINER PLANTING DETAIL

SET

Scale: NTS
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SUBMITTALS & REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION
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08-20-2020| MITIGATION PLANTING PLAN

06-07-2021| MITIGATION PLANTING PLAN REVISED

04-28-2022| MITIGATION PLAN REVISED

NO.
1
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SHEET SIZE:
ORIGINAL PLAN IS 22" x 34".
SCALE ACCORDINGLY.
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